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In State Results: 2016 Pennsylvania QSO Party

2/5/2017

Callsign CW S8SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections Score Club Class Power Location
Adams County ]
N3WD/ADA 20 20 53 17 1,900 NON 1 LO MOB
Allegheny County I
WA3HAE 533 465 998 66 64 202,761 ww 1 LO HOME
K3UA 202 202 47 44 37,368 NON 1 LO HOME
N30JL 336 336 66 25 31,976 BEA 1 LO HOME
W3VYK 258 258 65 25 24,020 SKY 1 LO HOME
KC3RN 1 218 219 60 23 18,460 WACM 1 LO HOME
W3Cbhw 134 134 61 13 10,516 NON 1 LO HOME
W3KWH 92 1 93 19 34 9,990 SCA NS LO HOME
KA3HPM 129 129 54 19 9,617 SKY 1 LO HOME
KC3HJP 119 119 57 12 8,611 NON 1 LO HOME
N3WMC 89 89 38 3,582 SKY 1 LO HOME
WA3HGW 58 58 30 11 2,378 SKY 1 LO HOME
KC3DRZ/ALL 29 29 39 17 2,124 NON MS LO MOB
KA3KSP/ALL 21 21 37 6 1,403 NON 1 HI ROV
KOJRS 7 7 6 3 252 NON CWwW Q HOME
Armstrong County I
N3ZK 99 958 1057 67 61 151,324 NON MM LO PORT
N2CU/ARM 44 27 71 59 54 13,610 NON 1 LO MOB
Beaver County I
N3SD 253 469 722 66 48 112,725 NCC 1 LO HOME
KR3DX 545 545 67 47 63,675 BEA 1 LO HOME
W3SGJ 438 438 61 35 42,448 BEA 1 HI HOME
KC3EJA 114 114 44 15 7,240 NON 1 LO HOME
KA3KSP/BEA 13 13 37 6 1,059 NON 1 LO ROV
KC3DRZ/BEA 4 4 39 17 224 NON MS LO MOB
Bedford County
KB3UVG 155 155 53 26 13,645 NON 1 LO HOME
K3ARL/BED 74 74 63 28 7,234 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/BED 2 22 24 57 38 2,970 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/BED 25 25 53 17 2,450 NON 1 LO mMoOB
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Berks County
AA3B 750 1031 1781 67 80 378,588 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3ATO 299 515 814 62 64 142,551 RDG 1 HI HOME
N3GWR 117 249 366 64 37 51,066 DLA MS LO HOME
N3GAR 279 279 62 30 26,747 NON 1 LO HOME
WA3WSJ 169 169 32 44 26,426 PAARC CW LO HOME
K3CWH 99 99 43 20 6,637 RDG 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/BER 14 14 57 38 1,830 NON 1 HI ROV
KC3EWJ 5 5 4 20 PAARC 1 LO HOME
Blair County
W3PN 52 178 230 60 20 23,642 BLARS 1 HI HOME
N3WD/BLA 59 59 53 17 5,030 NON 1 LO MoB
KOBAK/BLA 6 22 28 57 38 3,930 NON 1 HI ROV
WB3IQJ/BLA 16 16 55 15 1,836 NON 1 LO MoB
Bradford County
KA3EQU 196 196 62 17 16,284 NON 1 HI HOME
KA3QLF/BRA 49 1 50 42 49 9,608 NON 1 LO MoB
KB3GZO 54 54 37 8 5,060 NON 1 Q HOME
Bucks County
KB3P 161 258 419 67 31 58,640 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3sD 86 164 250 63 20 29,024 NON 1 LO HOME
K3ww 91 3 94 21 29 9,835 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3UU-BUX 42 42 11 17 2,436 NON MM HI HOME
Butler County
AA3LX 113 388 501 67 33 66,414 AVRA 1 LO HOME
N2CU/BUT 73 15 88 59 54 18,854 NON 1 LO MOB
N3FYW 76 76 37 9 14,584 EMT 1 Q HOME
K3EKQ 128 128 58 9 9,576 NON 1 LO HOME
N2MA/3 49 49 16 21 3,724 NHA Cw LO HOME
NR3C/BUT 12 12 41 25 1,292 NON 1 LO MoB
KC3DRZ/BUT 5 5 39 17 280 NON MS LO MOB
Cambria County
WA3CSP 198 198 61 22 17,034 NON 1 LO PORT
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N3wWD/CMB 43 43 53 17 3,710 NON 1 LO MOB
KOBAK/CMB 20 20 57 38 2,400 NON 1 HI ROV
wB3lQJ/CMB 14 14 55 15 1,494 NON 1 LO MOB
Cameron County ]
N2CU/CRN 49 42 91 59 54 16,660 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/CRN 12 12 55 15 1,352 NON 1 LO MOB
Carbon County I
K3NG 401 401 55 48 168,416 CAR Cw Q HOME
K3PP 92 513 606 67 50 83,682 CAR 1 HI HOME
N3CR 45 484 529 67 47 67,410 CAR 1 LO HOME
N3MAV 87 87 43 14 5,159 CAR 1 LO HOME
W3UU-CAR 32 16 48 16 18 2,800 NON MM HI HOME
Centre County
KK6L 90 470 560 66 44 72,750 NARC 1 LO HOME
W3YA 114 318 433 66 41 59,584 NARC MM HI HOME
K8MR/CEN 22 22 35 a7 4,152 NON MS LO MOB
N3WD/CEN 33 33 53 17 2,810 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/CEN 18 18 55 15 1,778 NON 1 LO MOB
K3NTS 9 9 5 2 63 NARC 1 LO HOME
Chester County
N3RS 759 759 54 70 192,350 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3ZA 232 579 811 67 57 131,975 FRC 1 HI HOME
WA3LAB 64 104 169 64 8 18,448 PAARC 1 LO HOME
N3NR 150 150 50 31 12,500 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3TWL 135 135 58 12 10,985 PAARC 1 LO HOME
KB3TKT 28 28 26 4 1,040 PAARC 1 LO HOME
N3WXw 22 22 16 3 418 PAARC 1 LO HOME
Clarion County
W3WH 276 338 614 67 54 109,580 WASH MM LO PORT
N2CU/CLA 39 39 59 54 9,392 NON 1 LO MOB
NR3C/CLA 65 65 41 25 4,790 NON 1 LO MOB
K8MR/CLA 23 23 35 47 4,318 NON MS LO MOB
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Clearfield County
WA3UFN 438 438 67 29 43,448 QUAD 1 LO HOME
K8MR/CLE 40 40 35 47 1 7,340 NON MS LO MOB
w3cuB 75 75 52 4,700 NON 1 LO HOME
WB3IQJ/CLE 24 24 55 15 1 2,204 NON 1 LO MoOB
N3DIR 50 50 34 3 1,850 NON 1 LO HOME
Clinton County
K8MR/CLI 20 20 35 47 1 3,820 NON MS LO MOB
WB3IQJ/CLI 12 12 55 15 1 1,352 NON 1 LO MOB
Columbia County ]
K3QIA 414 414 49 49 1 82,972 CMTR CWwW LO HOME
N3MIE 547 547 66 32 54,206 BCT 1 HI HOME
K3JLM 93 224 317 66 25 38,910 CMTR 1 LO HOME
KB3JZB 262 262 63 22 22,670 NON 1 LO HOME
K8MR/COL 28 28 35 47 1 5,348 NON MS LO MOB
W3Uu-COL 35 29 64 18 27 1 4,554 NON MM HI HOME
KA3QLF/COL 12 12 42 49 1 2,708 NON 1 LO mMoB
WA3TD 12 39 51 25 7 2,216 CMTR 1 HI HOME
County Line Station
N3vz 610 870 4 1484 67 74 1 300,116 FRC MM LO COUNTY
W3CG 533 672 1205 67 69 1 239,306 WGT MM LO COUNTY
N3XF 369 350 719 66 54 1 132,648 SOM 1 HI COUNTY
AB3AH 197 549 2 748 67 60 1 121,816 PAARC MM LO COUNTY
Crawford County
W3zX 559 559 67 33 55,900 CARS 1 LO HOME
N2CU/CRA 49 29 78 59 54 1 14,978 NON 1 LO MoOB
KC3DRZ/CRA 22 22 39 17 2,132 NON MS LO MOB
Cumberland County
W3uu 1194 1279 20 6 2499 66 68 1 502,065 BHRC MM HI HOME
W3uUu-CuMm 544 347 891 66 67 1 192,290 NON MM HI HOME
N3TWT 61 759 820 67 72 1 126,340 SMRA MM HI HOME
KB3RKM 46 46 25 12 1,902 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/CUM 10 10 57 38 1,450 NON 1 HI ROV
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N3WD/CUM 1 1 53 17 1,270 NON 1 LO MOB
Dauphin County
W3UU-DAU 51 347 20 424 56 45 51,102 NON MM HI HOME
KB3YJC 64 64 53 5 4,112 HBG 1 LO HOME
W1TS/3 49 49 28 6 1,866 NON 1 LO PORTABL
KOBAK/DAU 10 10 57 38 1,650 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/DAU 10 10 53 17 1,200 NON 1 LO MOB
Delaware County
KW3A 278 484 762 67 53 127,840 NON 1 HI HOME
N3FTO 24 152 176 65 18 18,200 NON 1 LO HOME
N3FJ 9 164 173 62 18 15,560 NON 1 LO HOME
N3GBJ 58 2 61 42 9 3,328 MAA 1 LO HOME
Elk County
KE3FO 158 146 304 60 28 42,456 MER MS LO PORTABL
ND3R 132 106 238 52 34 32,790 NON 1 LO HOME
N2CU/ELK 31 9 40 59 54 8,594 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/ELK 14 14 55 15 1,494 NON 1 LO MOB
Erie County
W3GV 310 157 467 56 45 80,654 RAE MM LO HOME
WB3DOM 135 156 291 47 55 44,278 RAE 1 HI HOME
K3FRT 374 374 64 26 33,660 RAC MS LO HOME
N2CU/ERI 36 9 45 59 54 9,734 NON 1 LO MOB
K8MR/ERI 40 5 45 35 47 7,555 NON MS LO MOB
W3MJA 112 112 44 18 7,344 NON 1 HI HOME
KC3DRZ/ERI 12 12 39 17 1,172 NON MS LO MOB
Fayette County I
AA3EE 187 338 525 67 36 75,448 SKY 1 LO HOME
Forest County I
N2CU/FOR 88 32 120 59 54 24,212 NON 1 LO MOB
AA3EH 59 59 47 2 3,691 NON 1 LO PORTABL
Franklin County |
N3JDR 589 589 67 35 61,078 NON 1 LO HOME
K3ARL/FRA 52 52 63 28 5,632 NON 1 LO ROV
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KOBAK/FRA 9 22 31 57 38 4,500 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/FRA 21 21 53 17 1,970 NON 1 LO MOB
Fulton County
K3ARL/FUL 115 115 63 28 10,965 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/FUL 5 12 17 57 38 2,790 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/FUL 10 10 53 17 1,200 NON 1 LO MOB
Greene County
N3GC 121 121 30 28 14,678 GCA Cw LO HOME
wW3DDM 164 164 48 23 12,044 NARC 1 LO PORTABL
WA3VXJ 51 51 31 6 2,087 SCA 1 LO HOME
Huntingdon County
KB3RC 352 160 512 65 59 109,200 BMRC MM LO PORTABL
NA3F 277 157 434 60 51 80,832 NARC 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/HUN 4 10 14 57 38 2,210 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/HUN 19 19 53 17 1,830 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/HUN 13 13 55 15 1,423 NON 1 LO MOB
Indiana County
KM3M 529 529 56 a7 55,816 NON 1 HI HOME
K3LAB 291 291 67 30 28,627 ICAR 1 LO HOME
N3WD/INN 14 14 53 17 1,480 NON 1 LO MOB
N3LT 28 28 25 3 984 ICAR 1 LO HOME
Jefferson County
W3TM 681 681 67 68 92,935 QUAD 1 LO HOME
KD8MQ 82 276 358 67 41 49,760 NON 1 LO PORT
K8MR/JEF 19 19 35 a7 3,654 NON MS LO MOB
NR3C/JEF 6 6 .| 25 396 NON 1 LO MOB
Juniata County
W3UU-JUN 32 145 177 50 27 16,093 NON MM HI HOME
K3ARL/JUN 920 920 63 28 8,690 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/JUN 60 60 57 38 6,200 NON 1 HI ROV
N3SW/JUN 49 2 51 24 20 5,200 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/JUN 29 29 53 17 2,730 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/JUN 29 29 55 15 2,559 NON 1 LO MOB
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Lackawanna County
KB3DHE 105 17 122 62 11 11,147 NON 1 LO HOME
AA3GE 100 100 46 13 6,100 NON 1 LO HOME
KA3QLF/LAC 1 1 42 49 2,724 NON 1 LO MOB
N3RUM 52 52 38 6 2,288 NON 1 LO HOME
W3UU-LAC 15 25 40 19 13 1,760 NON MM HI HOME
Lancaster County
N3NTJ 683 683 67 74 98,586 RAE 1 LO HOME
K3IR 265 296 4 566 67 47 98,340 SPRK MM LO HOME
K3MRK 43 63 106 49 9 17,884 NON 1 Q HOME
W3UU-LAN 28 28 6 20 1,512 NON MM HI HOME
KOBAK/LAN 10 10 57 38 1,450 NON 1 HI ROV
Lawrence County
W3FI 305 243 548 67 42 97,230 NON 1 LO HOME
AB3ZJ 66 66 42 7 3,834 NON 1 LO HOME
KC3DRZ/LAW 9 9 39 17 504 NON MS LO MOB
Lebanon County
N3RJ 162 382 544 65 58 89,744 FRC 1 HI HOME
N3RM 68 407 475 67 50 66,074 LEB 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/LEB 7 6 13 57 38 2,600 NON 1 HI ROV
W3UU-LEB 12 4 16 3 11 392 NON MM HI HOME
Lehigh County
N3DAP 31 1056 1087 67 78 163,828 MUR 1 HI HOME
KE3AW 277 277 64 25 25,930 DLA 1 LO HOME
WA3ZMH 64 64 41 9 4,200 NON 1 LO HOME
W3UU-LEH 9 4 13 2 7 220 NON MM HI HOME
Luzerne County
K2LNS 294 797 1091 63 75 193,515 MUR MM HI HOME
N3RN 182 158 340 61 32 99,336 MUR 1 Q HOME
N3PF 654 654 67 74 93,468 MUR 1 HI HOME
K3YTL 39 515 554 67 43 66,230 MUR 1 HI HOME
KB3KUJ 147 920 237 55 35 35,344 MUR MS LO HOME
WA3YZD 191 191 58 16 15,734 NON 1 LO HOME
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K3ZK 182 182 58 12 13,340 MUR 1 HI HOME
W3DZH 48 71 119 45 21 1 11,389 MUR 1 LO HOME
K3TOW 130 130 60 12 10,160 MUR 1 LO HOME
KA3WzZY 130 130 47 14 8,730 MUR 1 LO HOME
K3IK 39 65 104 39 14 7,979 MUR 1 LO HOME
KB3VS 90 90 50 16 6,140 MUR 1 LO HOME
N3TDE 102 102 37 21 6,116 MUR 1 HI HOME
KA3CWR 89 89 47 8 5,295 MUR 1 LO HOME
WB3FKP 1 72 4 77 35 11 4,372 NON 1 LO HOME
K8MR/LUZ 18 1 19 35 47 1 3,571 NON MS LO MOB
KA3QLF/LUZ 14 14 42 49 1 3,076 NON 1 LO MOB
wW3uu-LUz 44 44 14 18 1 2,904 NON MM HI HOME
KA3EEO 33 33 21 5 1,058 MUR 1 LO HOME
KC3FKW 25 25 15 3 450 MUR 1 LO HOME
Lycoming County I
KA3QLF/LYC 53 5 58 42 49 1 10,712 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/LYC 17 17 55 15 1 1,707 NON 1 LO MOB
McKean County I
NY3B 413 545 958 67 60 1 177,488 FRC 1 LO HOME
KD3D 320 455 775 66 58 1 138,275 RAE 1 LO PORT
WB3IQJ/MCK 11 1 55 15 1 1,281 NON 1 LO MOB
Mercer County
KS3N 429 429 67 42 1 47,990 NON 1 LO PORT
N3NTF 83 83 47 7 4,682 MER 1 LO HOME
K8MR/MER 15 15 35 47 1 2,990 NON MS LO MOB
NR3C/MER 34 34 41 25 2,744 NON 1 LO MOB
KC3DRZ/MER 7 7 39 17 392 NON MS LO MOB
Mifflin County
K3ARL/MIF 141 141 63 28 13,531 NON 1 LO ROV
KOBAK/MIF 53 53 57 38 5,535 NON 1 HI ROV
W3UU-MIF 68 68 33 13 3,128 NON MM HI HOME
N3SW/MIF 27 27 24 20 1 2,930 NON 1 HI ROV
WB3IQJ/MIF 12 12 55 15 1 1,352 NON 1 LO MOB
NW3D/MIF 10 10 53 17 1,200 NON 1 LO MOB



In State Results: 2016 Pennsylvania QSO Party

Callsign CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections Score Club Class Power Location
N3WD/MIF 10 10 53 17 1,200 NON 1 LO MOB
Monroe County
N3MX 74 707 781 67 63 114,205 FRC 1 HI HOME
W3MF 212 362 575 63 52 92,208 FRC MS HI HOME
KA3QLF/MOE 28 28 42 49 5,852 NON 1 LO MOB
W3UU-MOE 35 35 14 16 2,170 NON MM HI HOME
Montgomery County
K3BvVQ 495 495 65 26 46,340 PAARC 1 LO HOME
WF3M 263 263 36 46 43,858 PAARC CW LO HOME
WA3ELQ 410 410 67 25 39,320 WAR 1 LO HOME
KA2VLP 23 239 266 64 30 30,035 PAARC 1 LO HOME
N3HWH 285 285 66 35 28,985 PAARC 1 HI HOME
AA3WB 172 172 54 18 12,584 PAARC 1 LO HOME
N3DFF 108 108 53 14 7,636 RFH 1 LO HOME
W3UuU-MGY 52 52 17 22 4,160 NON MM HI HOME
K3JAG 82 82 38 10 4,136 NON 1 LO HOME
WE3F 62 62 35 9 3,528 PWA 1 LO HOME
Montour County
N3IwW 360 253 613 64 50 225,590 NARC MM Q PORT
W3GY 287 287 65 27 27,404 CMTR 1 LO HOME
KA3QLF/MTR 22 22 42 49 4,548 NON 1 LO MOB
K8MR/MTR 10 10 20 35 a7 2,990 NON MS LO MOB
W3UU-MTR 25 23 48 19 21 2,920 NON MM HI HOME
N3JIX 1 1 8 929 CMTR 1 LO HOME
Northampton County
K3CT 408 724 1134 67 69 215,328 FRC 1 HI HOME
W30K 36 967 1003 67 76 152,016 DLA MM HI HOME
NS3L 360 361 66 28 34,828 FRC 1 HI HOME
K3VA 110 110 39 24 14,260 FRC CW LO HOME
KC3BLF 68 68 39 8 3,396 LVA 1 LO HOME
W3ZMN 30 30 28 4 2,120 NON CWwW LO HOME
Northumberland
WQ3N 458 696 1154 67 68 222,232 BCT MS HI PORT
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W3RGA 567 567 67 36 59,201 SuvV 1 LO HOME
K3sI 87 87 45 12 5,646 Suv 1 LO HOME
KA3QLF/NUM 23 3 26 42 49 5,008 NON 1 LO MOB
KB3AC 71 71 34 10 3,324 SuvV 1 LO HOME
W3UU-NUM 7 55 62 22 20 2,967 NON MM HI HOME
W3BTN 35 35 30 5 1,225 NPRK MS LO PORT
K8MR/NUM 3 3 35 47 498 NON MS LO MOB
Perry County
K3ALE 206 206 64 16 34,372 NARC MS PORT
KB3VVE 55 55 26 18 10,100 SMRA CW PORT
W3UU-PER 39 60 99 36 24 8,418 NON MM HI HOME
N3WD/PER 15 15 53 17 2,600 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/PER 25 25 55 15 2,475 NON 1 LO MOB
KOBAK/PER 18 18 57 38 2,210 NON 1 HI ROV
Philadelphia County
WA3AAN 239 159 398 61 43 67,685 FRC 1 LO HOME
W3AYT 324 324 66 29 32,304 NON 1 LO HOME
KF3G 47 47 29 5 3,596 NON Cw LO HOME
Pike County
KW3U 96 40 136 51 19 33,480 NON 1 HOME
KZ3MwW 125 20 1 146 55 20 25,650 WCOA 1 HOME
KE3LA 220 220 67 16 19,660 PWA 1 LO HOME
W3UU-PIK 28 48 76 32 21 5,512 NON MM HI HOME
KA3QLF/PIK 25 25 42 49 5,500 NON 1 LO MOB
Potter County
N3LI 4386 4386 67 29 48,056 NARC 1 LO PORT
N2CU/POT 18 18 59 54 4,804 NON 1 LO MOB
WB3IQJ/POT 12 12 55 15 1,352 NON 1 LO MOB
Schuylkill County
K3TEJ 524 524 51 64 122,768 FRC CW LO HOME
KC3BSA 30 559 589 67 57 78,175 VCR MS LO PORT
W3OFD 3 90 14 107 51 14 8,460 BARS 1 LO HOME
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Snyder County
K3MD 575 780 1355 67 80 288,040 Suv 1 HI HOME
KA3QLF/SNY 29 29 42 49 5,836 NON 1 LO MOB
W3UU-SNY 25 52 77 29 18 4,794 NON MM HI HOME
AA3JM 71 71 40 3 3,053 NON 1 LO HOME
WB3IQJ/SNY 15 15 55 15 1,565 NON 1 LO MOB
Somerset County
N3LzZV 247 247 67 26 24,618 SOM 1 LO HOME
KC3HEO 256 256 59 18 20,112 NON 1 LO HOME
N3BLS 204 204 65 16 18,124 NON 1 LO HOME
KB3GUN 154 154 65 12 13,412 NON 1 LO HOME
NJ3T 92 92 45 2 4,524 NON 1 LO HOME
KOBAK/SOM 22 22 57 38 2,590 NON 1 HI ROV
N3WD/SOM 27 27 53 17 2,390 NON 1 LO MOB
Sullivan County I
W3ZR 23 249 274 65 22 28,312 MUR 1 LO HOME
KA3QLF/SUL 58 1 59 42 49 11,464 NON 1 LO MOB
Susquehanna County I
KA3QLF/SUS 37 37 42 49 7,508 NON 1 LO MOB
W3UuU-SuUS 36 36 1 15 1,944 NON MM HI HOME
ws2u 39 39 25 6 1,209 NON 1 LO HOME
Tioga County ]
K3WJVv 836 836 58 73 223,304 FRC 1 HI HOME
WB3IQJ/TIO 19 19 55 15 1,849 NON 1 LO MOB
Union County I
N3KCR 268 268 64 27 24,788 Suv 1 LO HOME
KB3ZCzZ 116 116 45 17 7,192 NON 1 LO HOME
W3UU-UNI 44 54 98 23 25 6,958 NON MM HI HOME
KA3QLF/UNI 21 1 22 42 49 4,456 NON 1 LO MOB
K8MR/UNI 15 1 16 35 a7 3,073 NON MS LO MOB
WB3IQJ/UNI 10 10 55 15 1,210 NON 1 LO MOB
Venango County
N2CU/VEN 54 54 108 59 54 18,968 NON 1 LO MOB
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N3EMF 137 137 50 16 9,442 NON 1 HI HOME
K8MR/VEN 25 25 35 47 1 4,650 NON MS LO MOB
NR3C/VEN 14 14 41 25 1,424 NON 1 LO MOB
WA3ZSC 10 10 6 320 NON 1 LO HOME
Warren County I
N2CU/WAR 67 24 91 59 54 1 18,712 NON 1 LO MOB
Washington County I
N3TIR 715 715 67 80 1 106,620 WACM MM HI HOME
KB3LIX 198 338 16 2 554 66 36 1 83,310 AVRA 1 LO HOME
WO03z 373 373 45 60 1 80,076 NON CWwW LO HOME
NY9H 6 281 287 67 32 29,807 WACM 1 HI HOME
KA3PMW 64 64 31 12 2,752 WACM 1 LO HOME
WA3COM 50 50 39 7 2,500 WACM MS HI HOME
KA3KSP/WAS 16 16 37 6 1,188 NON 1 LO ROV
Wayne County
W3AI 380 1 381 67 24 35,362 RFH 1 LO HOME
WB3KTW 305 305 64 36 31,100 WCOA 1 LO HOME
WA2CCN 28 251 2 281 53 42 1 30,456 WCOA 1 LO HOME
WA2YLY 182 182 62 18 1 15,742 WCA 1 HI HOME
N3PEC 123 123 66 12 10,794 WCOA 1 LO HOME
N3WGH 130 130 47 19 8,780 DLA 1 LO PORT
KA3QLF/WAY 30 4 34 42 49 1 6,588 NON 1 LO MOB
KC3CSS 67 67 36 4 3,080 WCA 1 LO HOME
W3UU-WAY 14 2 16 7 10 1 540 NON MM HI HOME
KA3PTF 18 18 15 270 NON 1 LO HOME
Westmoreland County
K3MJW 447 505 952 67 76 1 203,856 SKY MM HI HOME
N3CU 212 314 526 67 44 1 84,256 HILL 1 LO PORT
K3VED 91 91 43 9 5,132 NON 1 LO HOME
N3WD/WES 27 27 53 17 2,390 NON 1 LO MOB
Wyoming County
KA3QLF/WYO 28 3 31 42 49 1 6,128 NON 1 LO MOB
W3UU-WYO 50 50 18 23 1 4,200 NON MM HI HOME
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York County

W3ZGD 251 404 655 66 60 1 116,862 HILL 1 LO HOME
KB3JSV 382 4 386 67 43 1 44,890 HILL 1 HI HOME
KF3M 172 172 54 23 13,644 NON MS LO PORT
w3cQB 29 46 75 36 15 1 5,608 NON 1 LO HOME
N3ACP 33 33 24 8 1 2,378 NON 1 LO HOME
K3JPT 46 46 29 9 1,948 HILL 1 LO HOME

WA2MC 76 17 1 94 41 12 6,336 1 Lo HOME
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Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Allegheny Valley Radio Association
KB3LIX 198 338 16 2 554 66 36 83,310 1 HOME
AA3LX 113 388 501 67 33 66,414 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 311 726 16 2  Allegheny Valley Radio Association 149,724
Beaver Valley Amateur Radio Assoc.
KR3DX 545 545 67 a7 63,675 1 HOME
W3SGJ 438 438 61 35 42,448 1 HOME
N30JL 336 336 66 25 31,976 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 1319 Beaver Valley Amateur Radio Assoc. 138,099
Berks Amateur Radio Society
W3OFD 3 90 14 107 51 14 8,460 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 3 90 14 Berks Amateur Radio Society 8,460
Berwick Contest team
WQ3N 458 696 1154 67 68 222,232 mMs PORT
N3MIE 547 547 66 32 54,206 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 458 1243 Berwick Contest team 276,438
Blair Amateur Radio Society
W3PN 52 178 230 60 20 23,642 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 52 178 Blair Amateur Radio Society 23,642
Broad Mountain Radio Club
KB3RC 352 160 512 65 59 109,200 MM PORTABLE
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Total Entries
1 352 160 Broad Mountain Radio Club 109,200
Carbon Amateur Radio Club
K3NG 401 401 55 48 168,416 cw HOME
K3PP 92 513 606 67 50 83,682 1 HOME
N3CR 45 484 529 67 47 67,410 1 HOME
N3MAV 87 87 43 14 5,159 1 HOME
Total Entries
4 538 1084 Carbon Amateur Radio Club 324,667
Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio Club
K3QIA 414 414 49 49 82,972 cw HOME
K3JLM 93 224 317 66 25 38,910 1 HOME
W3GY 287 287 65 27 27,404 1 HOME
WA3TD 12 39 51 25 7 2,216 1 HOME
N3JIX 1 1 8 99 1 HOME
Total Entries
5 519 561 Columbia-Montour Amateur Radio 151,601
Crawford Amateur Radio Society
W3ZX 559 559 67 33 55,900 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 559 Crawford Amateur Radio Society 55,900
Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio Club
W30K 36 967 1003 67 76 152,016 MM HOME
N3GWR 17 249 366 64 37 51,066 MS HOME
KE3AW 277 277 64 25 25,930 1 HOME
N3WGH 130 130 47 19 8,780 1 PORT
Total Entries
4 153 1623 Delaware-Lehigh Amateur Radio 237,792
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Endless Mountains Amateur Radio Club

N3FYW 76 76 37 9 14,584 1 HOME

Total Entries
1 76 Endless Mountains Amateur Radio 14,584

Frankford Radio Club

AA3B 750 1031 1781 67 80 378,588 1 HOME
N3VZ 610 870 4 1484 67 74 300,116 MM COUNTY
K3WJV 836 836 58 73 223,304 1 HOME
K3CT 408 724 2 1134 67 69 215,328 1 HOME
N3RS 759 759 54 70 192,350 1 HOME
NY3B 413 545 958 67 60 177,488 1 HOME
K3zZA 232 579 811 67 57 131,975 1 HOME
K3TEJ 524 524 51 64 122,768 cw HOME
N3MX 74 707 781 67 63 114,205 1 HOME
W3MF 212 362 1 575 63 52 92,208 MS HOME
N3RJ 162 382 544 65 58 89,744 1 HOME
WA3AAN 239 159 398 61 43 67,685 1 HOME
KB3P 161 258 419 67 31 58,640 1 HOME
NS3L 360 1 361 66 28 34,828 1 HOME
K2PM 367 367 67 25,789 1 HOME
KD3TB 86 141 227 63 20,919 1 HOME
K3VA 110 110 39 24 14,260 cw HOME
N1IBM 33 122 155 63 13,644 1 HOME
N3NR 150 150 50 31 12,500 1 HOME
K2CYE 81 31 112 51 11,243 1 HOME
W2LE 106 106 47 10,964 cw HOME
K3ww 91 3 94 21 29 9,835 1 HOME
W2UDT 24 25 49 36 2,828 1 HOME
N2UU 28 28 25 1,800 cw HOME



2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
24 5939 6816 4 4 Frankford Radio Club 2,323,009
Greene County Amateur Radio Association
N3GC 121 121 30 28 14,678 cw HOME
Total Entries
1 121 Greene County Amateur Radio 14,678
Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club
KB3YJC 64 64 53 5 4,112 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 64 Harrisburg Radio Amateur Club 4,112
Hilltop Transmitting Association
W3ZGD 251 404 655 66 60 116,862 1 HOME
N3CU 212 314 526 67 44 84,256 1 PORT
KB3JSV 382 4 386 67 43 44,890 1 HOME
K3JPT 46 46 29 9 1,948 1 HOME
Total Entries
4 463 1146 4 Hilltop Transmitting Association 247,956
HRAC Bonus Station
w3uu 1194 1279 20 6 2499 66 68 502,065 MM HOME
Total Entries
1 1194 1279 20 6 HRAC Bonus Station 502,065
Indiana County Amateur Radio Club
K3LAB 291 291 67 30 28,627 1 HOME
N3LT 28 28 25 3 984 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 319 Indiana County Amateur Radio Club 29,611




2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Lebanon Valley Soc. of R.Amateurs
N3RM 68 407 475 67 50 66,074 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 68 407 Lebanon Valley Soc. of R.Amateurs 66,074
Lehigh Valley Amateur Radio Club
KC3BLF 68 68 39 8 3,396 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 68 Lehigh Valley Amateur Radio Club 3,396
Mercer Co. Amateur Radio Club
KE3FO 158 146 304 60 28 42,456 MS PORTABLE
NR3C 131 131 41 25 10,646 1 M.TOT
N3NTF 83 83 47 7 4,682 1 HOME
Total Entries
3 158 360 Mercer Co. Amateur Radio Club 57,784
Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio Club
N3GBJ 58 2 1 61 42 9 3,328 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 58 2 1 Mid-Atlantic Amateur Radio Club 3,328
Murgas Amateur Radio Club
K2LNS 294 797 1091 63 75 193,515 MM HOME
N3DAP 31 1056 1087 67 78 163,828 1 HOME
N3RN 182 158 340 61 32 99,336 1 HOME
N3PF 654 654 67 74 93,468 1 HOME
K3YTL 39 515 554 67 43 66,230 1 HOME
KB3KUJ 147 90 237 55 35 35,344 MS HOME
W3ZR 23 249 2 274 65 22 28,312 1 HOME
K3ZK 182 182 58 12 13,340 1 HOME
W3DZH 48 71 119 45 21 11,389 1 HOME



2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
K3TOW 130 130 60 12 10,160 1 HOME
KA3WZY 130 130 47 14 8,730 1 HOME
K3IK 39 65 104 39 14 7,979 1 HOME
KB3VS 920 920 50 16 6,140 1 HOME
N3TDE 102 102 37 21 6,116 1 HOME
KA3CWR 89 89 47 8 5,295 1 HOME
KA3EEO 33 33 21 5 1,058 1 HOME
KC3FKW 25 25 15 3 450 1 HOME
Total Entries
17 803 4436 2 Murgas Amateur Radio Club 750,690
Nittany Amateur Radio Club
N3IW 360 253 613 64 50 225,590 MM PORT
NA3F 277 157 434 60 51 80,832 1 HOME
KK6L 920 470 560 66 44 72,750 1 HOME
W3YA 114 318 1 433 66 Y 59,584 MM HOME
N3LI 486 486 67 29 48,056 1 PORT
K3ARL 472 472 63 28 46,052 1 R.TOT
K3ALE 206 206 64 16 34,372 mMS PORT
W3DDM 164 164 48 23 12,044 1 PORTABLE
K3NTS 9 9 5 2 63 1 HOME
Total Entries
9 841 2535 1 Nittany Amateur Radio Club 579,343
North Coast Contesters
N2CcU 553 241 794 59 54 159,858 1 M.TOT
N3SD 253 469 722 66 48 112,725 1 HOME
K8MR 325 32 357 35 47 63,706 mMs M.TOT
Total Entries
3 1131 742 North Coast Contesters 336,289




2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
North Hills Amateur Radio Cllub
N2MA/3 49 49 16 21 3,724 cw HOME
Total Entries
1 49 North Hills Amateur Radio Cllub 3,724
North Penn ARC
W3BTN 35 35 30 5 1,225 MS PORT
Total Entries
1 35 North Penn ARC 1,225
Penn Wireless Association
KE3LA 220 220 67 16 19,660 1 HOME
WE3F 62 62 35 9 3,528 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 282 Penn Wireless Association 23,188
Pottstown Area Amateur Radio Club
AB3AH 197 549 2 748 67 60 121,816 MM COUNTY
K3BVQ 495 495 65 26 46,340 1 HOME
WF3M 263 263 36 46 43,858 cw HOME
KOBAK 33 305 338 57 38 43,745 1 R.TOT
KA2VLP 23 239 3 1 266 64 30 30,035 1 HOME
N3HWH 285 285 66 35 28,985 1 HOME
WA3WSJ 169 169 32 44 26,426 cw HOME
WA3LAB 64 104 1 169 64 8 18,448 1 HOME
AA3WB 172 172 54 18 12,584 1 HOME
K3TWL 135 135 58 12 10,985 1 HOME
KB3TKT 28 28 26 4 1,040 1 HOME
N3WXW 22 22 16 3 418 1 HOME
KC3EWJ 5 5 4 20 1 HOME



2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
13 749 2339 5 2 Pottstown Area Amateur Radio Club 384,700
Quad County Amateur Radio Club
W3TM 681 681 67 68 92,935 1 HOME
WA3UFN 438 438 67 29 43,448 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 1119 Quad County Amateur Radio Club 136,383
Radio Amateurs of Corry
K3FRT 374 374 64 26 33,660 mMs HOME
Total Entries
1 374 Radio Amateurs of Corry 33,660
Radio Association of Erie
KD3D 320 455 775 66 58 138,275 1 PORT
N3NTJ 683 683 67 74 98,586 1 HOME
W3GV 310 157 467 56 45 80,654 MM HOME
WB3DOM 135 156 291 47 55 44,278 1 HOME
Total Entries
4 765 1451 Radio Association of Erie 361,793
Reading Radio Club
K3ATO 299 515 814 62 64 142,551 1 HOME
K3CWH 99 99 43 20 6,637 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 299 614 Reading Radio Club 149,188
RF Hill Amateur Radio Club
W3AI 380 1 381 67 24 35,362 1 HOME
N3DFF 108 108 53 14 7,636 1 HOME



2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call Cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Total Entries
2 488 1 RF Hill Amateur Radio Club 42,998
Skyview Radio Society
K3MJW 447 505 952 67 76 203,856 MM HOME
AA3EE 187 338 525 67 36 75,448 1 HOME
W3VYK 258 258 65 25 24,020 1 HOME
KA3HPM 129 129 54 19 9,617 1 HOME
N3WMC 89 89 38 3,582 1 HOME
WA3HGW 58 58 30 11 2,378 1 HOME
Total Entries
6 634 1377 Skyview Radio Society 318,901
Somerset County ARC
N3XF 369 350 719 66 54 132,648 1 COUNTY
N3LZV 247 247 67 26 24,618 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 369 597 Somerset County ARC 157,266
South Mountain Repeater Association
N3TWT 61 759 820 67 72 126,340 MM HOME
KB3VVE 55 55 26 18 10,100 cw PORT
Total Entries
2 116 759 South Mountain Repeater 136,440
Steel City Amateur Radio Club
W3KWH 92 1 93 19 34 9,990 ms HOME
WA3VXJ 51 51 31 6 2,087 1 HOME
Total Entries
2 92 52 Steel City Amateur Radio Club 12,077




2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
Strangers and Pilgrims Amateur Radio Kindred
K3IR 265 296 4 1 566 67 a7 98,340 MM HOME
Total Entries
1 265 296 4 1 Strangers and Pilgrims Amateur 98,340
Susquehanna Valley Amateur Radio Club
K3MD 575 780 1355 67 80 288,040 1 HOME
W3RGA 567 567 67 36 59,201 1 HOME
N3KCR 268 268 64 27 24,788 1 HOME
K3sI 87 87 45 12 5,646 1 HOME
KB3AC 71 71 34 10 3,324 1 HOME
Total Entries
5 575 1773 Susquehanna Valley Amateur Radio 380,999
Tuscarora Amateur Radio Assoc.
WB3IQJ 271 271 55 15 28,141 1 M.TOT
Total Entries
1 271 Tuscarora Amateur Radio Assoc. 28,141
Venture Crew 69
KC3BSA 30 559 589 67 57 78,175 mMs PORT
Total Entries
1 30 559 Venture Crew 69 78,175
W3CG Team
W3CG 533 672 1205 67 69 239,306 MM COUNTY
Total Entries
1 533 672 W3CG Team 239,306
Warminster Amateur Radio Club
WASELQ 410 410 67 25 39,320 1 HOME



2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSO0S Counties Sections SCORE Class Location

Total Entries

1 410 Warminster Amateur Radio Club 39,320

Washington Amateur Communications

N3TIR 715 715 67 80 106,620 MM HOME
NY9H 6 281 287 67 32 29,807 1 HOME
KC3RN 1 218 219 60 23 18,460 1 HOME
KA3PMW 64 64 31 12 2,752 1 HOME
WA3COM 50 50 39 7 2,500 MS HOME
Total Entries
5 7 1328 Washington Amateur 160,139

Wayne County ARC

WB3KTW 305 305 64 36 31,100 1 HOME
WA2CCN 28 251 2 281 53 42 30,456 1 HOME
KZ3MW 125 20 1 146 55 20 25,650 1 HOME
WA2YLY 182 182 62 18 15,742 1 HOME
N3PEC 123 123 66 12 10,794 1 HOME
KC3CSS 67 67 36 4 3,080 1 HOME
Total Entries
6 28 1053 22 1 Wayne County ARC 116,822

Weekend Warriors

WA3HAE 533 465 998 66 64 202,761 1 HOME
Total Entries
1 533 465 Weekend Warriors 202,761

Wireless Assoc. of South Hills

W3WH 276 338 614 67 54 109,580 MM PORT

Total Entries

1 276 338 Wireless Assoc. of South Hills 109,580




2016 PAQSO Party Club Competition

Call cw SSB PSK RTTY QSO0S Counties Sections SCORE Class Location
WA2MC 76 17 1 94 41 12 6,336 1 HOME
Total Entries

1 76 17 1 6,336




PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
WS2E 117 182 9 1 309 67 60,824 NNJ 1 Q EST
K2SSS 237 351 588 67 59,275 WNY 1 HI EST
N4PN 167 378 545 66 50,992 GA 1 HI EST
K8JQ 156 348 504 65 45,100 wv 1 HI EST
K3CCR 82 432 514 67 41,132 MDC MM HI EST
OM2VL 215 107 322 61 36,957 DX 1 HI DX
w1QK 239 239 60 31,880 CT 1 LO EST
W1EQ 213 213 60 28,760 CT cw LO EST
K3TD 120 192 312 62 27,784 NC MS HI EST
K1RO 100 176 276 64 26,264 NH 1 HI EST
K2PM 367 367 67 25,789 Mi 1 HI EST
W1DWA 112 118 230 66 24172 WMASS 1 LO EST
WN4AFP 120 100 220 60 23,200 SC 1 LO EST
K8SYH 98 133 231 65 22,785 VA 1 LO EST
WA2MCR 62 188 250 67 21,904 ENY 1 LO EST
Wz4K 306 306 67 21,702 VA 1 LO EST
KD3TB 86 141 227 63 20,919 DEL 1 LO EST
AD8J 98 103 201 61 20,239 NC 1 LO EST
WIPA 94 112 206 60 20,000 IN 1 LO CST
NU10 41 184 225 67 19,622 WMASS 1 HI EST
NWOM 165 165 50 19,300 MO cw LO CST
NA2X 76 111 187 64 18,832 WNY 1 LO EST
woQL 47 189 236 60 18,380 IL 1 LO CST
VA3NGE 74 134 208 58 17,956 ONE 1 LO EST
WA4GQG 92 74 166 59 17,422 NC 1 LO EST

WABSREI 105 6 111 37 16,984 Mi 1 Q EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
KJ8O 227 227 66 16,782 MI 1 LO EST
VE3CX 134 23 157 51 16,241 ONN 1 LO EST
VE3KP 129 129 50 15,300 ONE 1 HI EST
WF2vV 74 65 139 66 15,058 WNY 1 LO EST
WA2JQK 58 126 184 57 14,994 ENY 1 LO EST
K1BV 81 99 180 55 14,755 CT 1 HI EST
K3TN 126 126 50 14,600 MDC 1 HI EST
KoCw 133 133 48 14,568 IL cw LO CST
KOJPL 103 32 135 54 14,452 MO 1 HI CST
K9NR 70 80 150 60 14,400 IL 1 HI CST
AH6AX 96 36 132 56 14,168 MDC 1 LO EST
K9CAV 180 180 63 13,740 OH 1 LO EST
N1IBM 33 122 155 63 13,644 SNJ 1 LO EST
KA3JLW 207 207 62 13,234 MDC 1 LO EST
W1END 110 110 50 13,200 NH Ccw LO EST
KJ4Iwz 136 136 42 13,024 TN cw LO CST
N1TL 193 193 61 12,973 VA 1 LO EST
WA2CP 6 179 185 63 12,633 NLI MS HI EST
N3FJP 182 182 64 12,248 MDC 1 HI EST
W1TO 52 85 137 57 12,173 WMASS 1 LO EST
VE3AYR 73 64 137 51 12,110 GTA 1 LO EST
NK3N 61 75 136 55 11,435 VA 1 LO EST
WESEE 51 34 85 40 11,280 LA 1 Q CST
K2CYE 81 31 112 51 11,243 ENY 1 LO EST
DL3GA 87 21 108 52 11,140 DX 1 HI DX

W2LE 106 106 47 10,964 NNJ cw LO EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
K4ZGB 83 32 115 48 10,904 ALA 1 LO CST
K1VUT 59 7 66 39 10,750 EMASS 1 Q EST
WNSP 104 104 45 10,360 Mi Ccw LO EST
NVIL 150 150 61 10,350 IL 1 HI CST
VA3ATT 110 110 46 10,120 ONS 1 LO EST
K9GDF 110 6 116 39 10,014 Wi 1 LO CST
N3KN 51 66 117 54 9,672 VA 1 HI EST
K8ARY 35 102 137 51 9,572 SC 1 LO EST
w3GQ 23 102 125 56 8,888 NC 1 HI EST
DL3DXX 92 92 43 8,712 DX 1 HI DX
WA1UJU 96 4 100 41 8,636 Mi 1 LO EST
N4UL 64 50 114 44 8,632 KY 1 LO CST
DK20Y 63 31 94 46 8,622 DX 1 HI DX
KN4Y 101 101 38 8,476 NFL cw LO EST
W4auT 52 4 56 37 8,392 TN 1 Q CST
AE1T 65 28 93 48 8,384 NH 1 LO EST
K2YGM 60 60 32 8,280 NLI cw Q EST
VE3DQ 54 7 61 34 8,220 ONE 1 Q EST
WF3T 86 86 4 7,852 NFL cw LO EST
wW4vG 46 46 36 7,424 VA cw Q EST
K2sSlI 122 122 53 7,266 WNY 1 LO EST
WSIDM 70 15 85 39 7,245 OH 1 LO EST
K3YP 87 87 37 7,238 OH cw LO EST
N4vVv 78 78 41 7,196 TN Ccw LO CST
N5WVR 112 112 58 7,096 VT 1 HI EST

KOTC 80 80 39 7,040 MN cw LO CST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
VE3DQN 47 7 54 32 6,864 ONE 1 Q EST
WAS8OJR 7 71 40 6,680 SC cw LO EST
N2JNE 7 77 42 6,468 ENY 1 HI EST
NSMKY 115 115 51 6,465 MI 1 LO EST
K3SV 79 79 39 6,362 WCF 1 HI EST
K4EZS 18 61 79 53 6,141 TN 1 HI CST
ABSOU 105 105 52 6,060 OH 1 LO EST
VE2FK 75 75 36 6,000 Qc 1 HI EST
K9SE 35 53 88 40 5,920 IL 1 HI CST
N2SO 75 75 35 5,850 ENY cw LO EST
WA1VKO 102 102 51 5,602 NH 1 LO EST
KM4sSlI 103 103 48 5,544 NC 1 LO EST
KE2D 41 43 84 39 5,475 SNJ 1 LO EST
WBOCFF 64 64 34 5,352 MN cw LO CST
VE2GT 91 91 50 5,350 QcC 1 HI EST
WSASA 39 33 72 40 5,240 OH 1 LO EST
KoCT 32 36 68 42 5,200 IL 1 HI CST
W7LKG 62 13 75 33 5,121 WWA 1 HI PAC
K4WwW 100 100 49 5,100 KY 1 HI CST
VE3XYY 78 78 55 5,090 ONS 1 LO EST
K4GJF 90 90 52 5,080 VA 1 LO EST
KJ4LTA 35 40 75 42 5,020 ALA 1 LO CST
WA2NYY 44 44 26 4,776 ENY cw Q EST
KEOTT 38 38 28 4,656 MN cw Q CST
KA4AQM 63 63 66 4,358 VA 1 LO EST

N1NN 55 55 34 4,340 EMASS 1 HI EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
KM4LLF 86 86 47 4,242 VA 1 LO EST
K2FTP 70 70 51 4,170 NNJ 1 LO EST
K4RUM 61 9 70 31 4,061 SFL 1 HI EST
W4DUK 80 80 44 3,920 VA 1 LO EST
KD2GNY 74 74 47 3,678 NNJ 1 LO EST
W1ARY 27 23 5 55 35 3,445 CT 1 LO EST
N4DW 41 4 32 3,224 TN 1 HI CST
W6KC 41 10 51 29 3,068 LAX 1 HI PAC
K4YND 29 29 21 3,036 VA cw Q EST
NY9P 44 44 27 2,976 IL cw LO CST
N9YP 44 44 27 2,976 IL cw LO CST
W2RR 30 22 52 33 2,906 WNY 1 HI EST
W2uDT 24 25 49 36 2,828 NNJ 1 HI EST
KBSKLK 64 64 40 2,760 OH 1 LO EST
W3TMS 61 61 44 2,684 MDC 1 HI EST
KJ4KKD 7 7 37 2,627 TN 1 LO CST
W4ZPR 37 37 31 2,494 VA cw LO EST
K4Xxu 35 35 27 2,490 OR Ccw LO PAC
W4YPW 64 64 38 2,432 OH 1 LO EST
KK4TCE 56 56 38 2,328 VA 1 HI EST
W1ZFG 61 61 37 2,257 CT 1 LO EST
W7KAM 58 58 35 2,230 MO 1 LO CST
WO03X 50 50 39 2,150 OH 1 LO EST
VA3EC 36 36 27 2,144 GTA Ccw LO EST
K3IE 31 11 42 26 2,098 TN 1 HI CST

KD5HIP 45 5 50 33 2,015 AR 1 LO CST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
KX1wW 8 37 45 32 1,896 ENY 1 LO EST
N2UU 28 28 25 1,800 SNJ cw LO EST
W5TM 31 31 24 1,688 OK cw LO CST
K5CM 31 31 23 1,626 OK 1 HI CST
WIOWA 30 30 23 1,580 1A cw LO CST
WOYJT 15 23 38 26 1,578 KS 1 LO CST
K2QO 17 17 16 1,488 WNY cw Q EST
WA4LID 46 46 26 1,396 KY 1 LO CST
AD3Y 17 14 31 24 1,352 SNJ 1 LO EST
UA3AGW 27 27 20 1,280 DX 1 HI DX
W8JPF 26 26 19 1,188 OH cw LO EST
WGOM 28 4 32 19 1,140 MN 1 LO CST
W4NZ 20 1 21 17 1,097 TN 1 LO CST
KC2PDO 38 38 28 1,064 NNJ 1 LO EST
K5KJ 24 11 35 18 1,062 NTX 1 LO CST
N9BT 12 16 28 21 1,040 IL 1 LO CST
W5/MMOLID 18 1 19 14 1,036 STX 1 Q CST
NS8O 22 22 19 1,036 OH 1 HI EST
KK9JEF 16 16 13 1,032 IL cw Q CST
NF8M 27 27 19 1,026 Mi cw LO EST
W7GF 23 23 17 982 OR Ccw LO PAC
KORJW 28 28 27 956 MN 1 HI CST
VAG6NJK 29 29 26 954 AB 1 LO MST
K5TIA 23 23 16 936 STX 1 HI CST
WW3A 32 32 23 936 SFL 1 HI EST

KB8ZR 33 33 27 891 OH 1 LO EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
VE9HF 13 13 13 876 MAR cw Q AST
W8KNO 30 30 26 780 OH 1 LO EST
K4WLG 30 30 25 750 KY 1 LO CST
K4EET 25 25 22 750 MDC 1 LO EST
W4BK 19 19 19 722 TN cw LO CST
N7EPD 18 18 18 648 WWA Ccw LO PAC
WAOLEY 15 15 14 620 IL cw LO CST
WBOCIF 19 19 15 570 IN 1 HI csT
WAS5S0G 1" 6 17 13 564 AR 1 HI CST
WJ4HCP 19 19 17 523 TN 1 LO CST
WA4LAN 26 26 20 520 VA 1 LO EST
K7ZYV 20 20 13 520 MS Ccw LO CST
Al4WW 13 13 12 512 SFL 1 HI EST
K9FD 12 12 12 488 HI 1 LO PAC
WC7Q 20 20 12 480 WWA 1 HI PAC
KA3DYX 22 22 20 440 DEL 1 LO EST
KJ4TOZ 23 23 18 414 VA 1 LO EST
KCOHPM 15 15 14 410 MO 1 LO CST
WONFS 14 14 14 396 MO 1 LO CST
AAA4GT 1 14 3 1 19 16 384 SFL MS HI EST
AF5CC 1" 1 12 8 384 OK 1 LO CST
NM5SWB 21 21 15 315 NM 1 LO MST
N5SJ 7 7 7 298 NM 1 HI MST
VE8BNSD 9 9 9 281 NT 1 LO MST
KC5DCT 4 3 7 7 277 NTX 1 LO CST

VA3WU 18 18 15 270 ONS 1 LO EST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016 2/5/2017

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Power Zone
N1WRK 8 8 8 264 EMASS 1 LO EST
N2TMS 6 6 5 230 WNY 1 LO EST
KMeél 1" 1 12 9 207 SCV 1 HI PAC
KS3K 4 9 13 11 187 SFL 1 LO EST
KB2SDF 15 15 12 180 NNJ 1 LO EST
K6PGH 12 12 10 120 ORG 1 LO PAC
NOWL 11 11 10 110 NM 1 LO MST
WAS5SWN 10 10 10 100 KS 1 LO CST
AB6CC 1 9 10 9 99 EB 1 HI PAC
K9JG 4 4 8 7 84 IL 1 LO CST
KI7TDG 8 8 8 64 WWA 1 HI PAC
KC9YL 9 9 7 63 wi 1 LO CST
IZ3NVR 6 6 5 60 DX 1 HI DX
Wz6ZZ 8 8 7 56 EB 1 LO PAC
WB7CYO 8 8 7 56 ID 1 LO MST
ABSXM 4 4 4 32 STX cw LO CST
YO4NF 4 4 4 32 DX cw LO DX
KC2ASA 5 5 5 25 NNJ 1 LO EST
KC5LL 5 5 5 25 NTX 1 LO CST
KBSEE 4 4 4 16 NTX 1 LO CST
AK6TR 4 4 4 16 SB 1 HI PAC
K9MIX 2 2 5 10 wi 1 LO CST
K7JKM 3 3 3 9 OR 1 LO PAC
K6MBD 3 3 3 9 SV 1 LO PAC
KDoOCVZ 3 3 3 9 ND 1 LO CST

K1AUS 2 2 2 4 MT 1 LO MST



PAQSO Party Out of State by Score - 2016

Call

K6KHB

AB7WP

N6IV

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
2 2 2

1 1 1

Score

Sec

EB

AZ

SJv

Class

2/5/2017
Time
Power Zone
LO PAC
LO MST

LO PAC



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
W 0 CALL AREA
NWOM 165 165 50 MO 19,300 cw LO
KOJPL 103 32 135 54 MO 14,452 1 HI
KOTC 80 80 39 MN 7,040 cw LO
WBOCFF 64 64 34 MN 5,352 cw LO
KEOTT 38 38 28 MN 4,656 cw Q
W7KAM 58 58 35 MO 2,230 1 LO
WIOWA 30 30 23 IA 1,580 cw LO
WoYJT 15 23 38 26 KS 1,578 1 LO
WGOM 28 4 32 19 MN 1,140 1 LO
KORJW 28 28 27 MN 956 1 HI
KCOHPM 15 15 14 MO 410 1 LO
WONFS 14 14 14 MO 396 1 LO
WA5SWN 10 10 10 KS 100 1 LO
KDOCVZ 3 3 3 ND 9 1 LO
W 1 CALL AREA
W1QK 239 239 60 cT 31,880 1 LO
W1EQ 213 213 60 cT 28,760 cw LO
K1RO 100 176 276 64 NH 26,264 1 HI



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017
CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
W1DWA 112 118 230 66  WMASS 24,172 1 LO
NU10 41 184 225 67  WMASS 19,622 1 HI
K1BV 81 99 180 55 CcT 14,755 1 HI
W1END 110 110 50 NH 13,200 cw LO
W1TO 52 85 137 57  WMASS 12,173 1 LO
K1VUT 59 7 66 39 EMASS 10,750 1 Q
AE1T 65 28 93 48 NH 8,384 1 LO
NSWVR 112 112 58 vT 7,096 1 HI
WA1VKO 102 102 51 NH 5,602 1 LO
N1NN 55 55 34 EMASS 4,340 1 HI
W1ARY 27 23 55 35 cT 3,445 1 LO
W1ZFG 61 61 37 CcT 2,257 1 LO
N1WRK 8 8 8 EMASS 264 1 LO

W 2 CALL AREA
WS2E 117 182 309 67 NNJ 60,824 1 Q
K2SSS 237 351 588 67 WNY 59,275 1 HI
WA2MCR 62 188 250 67 ENY 21,904 1 LO
NA2X 76 111 187 64 WNY 18,832 1 LO
WF2V 74 65 139 66 WNY 15,058 1 LO
WA2JQK 58 126 184 57 ENY 14,994 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
N1I1BM 33 122 155 63 SNJ 13,644 1 LO
WA2CP 6 179 185 63 NLI 12,633 MS HI
K2CYE 81 31 112 51 ENY 11,243 1 LO
W2LE 106 106 47 NNJ 10,964 Ccw LO
K2YGM 60 60 32 NLI 8,280 Ccw Q
K2slI 122 122 53 WNY 7,266 1 LO
N2JNE 77 77 42 ENY 6,468 1 HI
N2SO 75 75 35 ENY 5,850 Ccw LO
KE2D 41 43 84 39 SNJ 5,475 1 LO
WA2NYY 44 44 26 ENY 4,776 Ccw Q
K2FTP 70 70 51 NNJ 4,170 1 LO
KD2GNY 74 74 47 NNJ 3,678 1 LO
W2RR 30 22 52 33 WNY 2,906 1 HI
W2uDT 24 25 49 36 NNJ 2,828 1 HI
KX1W 8 37 45 32 ENY 1,896 1 LO
N2UU 28 28 25 SNJ 1,800 cw LO
K2QO0 17 17 16 WNY 1,488 Ccw Q
AD3Y 17 14 31 24 SNJ 1,352 1 LO
KC2PDO 38 38 28 NNJ 1,064 1 LO

N2TMS 6 6 5 WNY 230 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section Score Class PWR
KB2SDF 15 15 12 NNJ 180 1 LO
KC2ASA 5 5 5 NNJ 25 1 LO

W 3 CALL AREA

K3CCR 82 432 514 67 MDC 41,132 MM HI
KD3TB 86 141 227 63 DEL 20,919 1 LO
K3TN 126 126 50 MDC 14,600 1 HI
AH6AX 96 36 132 56 MDC 14,168 1 LO
KA3JLW 207 207 62 MDC 13,234 1 LO
N3FJP 182 182 64 MDC 12,248 1 HI
W3TMS 61 61 44 MDC 2,684 1 HI
K4EET 25 25 22 MDC 750 1 LO
KA3DYX 22 22 20 DEL 440 1 LO

W 4 CALL AREA

N4PN 167 378 545 66 GA 50,992 1 HI
K3TD 120 192 312 62 NC 27,784 MS HI
WN4AFP 120 100 220 60 SC 23,200 1 LO
K8SYH 98 133 231 65 VA 22,785 1 LO
WZ4K 306 306 67 VA 21,702 1 LO

AD8J 98 103 201 61 NC 20,239 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016

CALL

WA4GQG

KJ4IwWz

N1TL

NK3N

K4ZGB

N3KN

K8ARY

w3GcQ

N4UL

KN4Y

wW4UT

WEF3T

W4vG

N4vVv

WASOJR

K3sV

K4EZS

KM4SlI

K4WW

K4GJF

CW SSB
92 74
136
193
61 75
83 32
51 66
35 102
23 102
64 50
101
52 4
86
46
78
71
79
18 61
103
100
90

PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

166

136

193

136

115

117

137

125

114

101

56

86

46

78

7

79

79

103

100

90

59

42

61

55

48

54

51

56

44

38

37

41

36

41

40

39

53

48

49

52

Section

NC

TN

VA

VA

ALA

VA

SC

NC

KY

NFL

TN

NFL

VA

TN

SC

WCF

TN

NC

KY

VA

Score

17,422

13,024

12,973

11,435

10,904

9,672

9,572

8,888

8,632

8,476

8,392

7,852

7,424

7,196

6,680

6,362

6,141

5,544

5,100

5,080

Class

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

2/5/2017

PWR

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

HI

LO

HI

LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
KJ4LTA 35 40 75 42 ALA 5,020 1 LO
KA4AQM 63 63 66 VA 4,358 1 LO
KMA4LLF 86 86 47 VA 4,242 1 LO
K4RUM 61 9 70 31 SFL 4,061 1 HI
W4DUK 80 80 44 VA 3,920 1 LO
N4DW 41 41 32 TN 3,224 1 HI
K4YND 29 29 21 VA 3,036 cw Q
KJ4KKD 7 7 37 TN 2,627 1 LO
W4ZPR 37 37 31 VA 2,494 Ccw LO
KK4TCE 56 56 38 VA 2,328 1 HI
K3IE 31 1 42 26 TN 2,098 1 HI
WA4LID 46 46 26 KY 1,396 1 LO
W4NZ 20 1 21 17 TN 1,097 1 LO
WW3A 32 32 23 SFL 936 1 HI
K4WLG 30 30 25 KY 750 1 LO
W4BK 19 19 19 TN 722 Ccw LO
WJ4HCP 19 19 17 TN 523 1 LO
WA4LAN 26 26 20 VA 520 1 LO
Al4WW 13 13 12 SFL 512 1 HI

KJ4TOZ 23 23 18 VA 414 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section Score Class PWR
AA4AGT 1 14 3 1 19 16 SFL 384 MS HI
KS3K 4 9 13 11 SFL 187 1 LO

W 5 CALL AREA

WESEE 51 34 85 40 LA 11,280 1 Q
KDSHIP 45 5 50 33 AR 2,015 1 LO
W5TM 31 31 24 OK 1,688 cw LO
K5CM 31 31 23 OK 1,626 1 HI
K5KJ 24 11 35 18 NTX 1,062 1 LO
WS5/MMOLI 18 1 19 14 STX 1,036 1 Q
K5TIA 23 23 16 STX 936 1 HI
WAS5S0G 11 6 17 13 AR 564 1 HI
K7ZYV 20 20 13 MS 520 cw LO
AF5CC 11 1 12 8 OK 384 1 LO
NM5WB 21 21 15 NM 315 1 LO
N5SJ 7 7 7 NM 298 1 HI
KC5DCT 4 3 7 7 NTX 277 1 LO
NO9WL 1" 11 10 NM 110 1 LO
AB5XM 4 4 4 STX 32 cw LO
KC5LL 5 5 5 NTX 25 1 LO

KB5EE 4 4 4 NTX 16 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section Score Class PWR

W 6 CALL AREA

W6KC 41 10 51 29 LAX 3,068 1 HI
K9FD 12 12 12 HI 488 1 LO
KMeél 11 1 12 9 SCV 207 1 HI
K6PGH 12 12 10 ORG 120 1 LO
AB6CC 1 9 10 9 EB 99 1 HI
Wz6zZ 8 8 7 EB 56 1 LO
AK6TR 4 4 4 SB 16 1 HI
K6éMBD 3 3 3 SV 9 1 LO
K6KHB 2 2 2 EB 4 1 LO

W 7 CALL AREA

W7LKG 62 13 75 33 WWA 5,121 1 HI
K4XU 35 35 27 OR 2,490 Cw LO
W7GF 23 23 17 OR 982 cw LO
N7EPD 18 18 18 WWA 648 cw LO
WC7Q 20 20 12 WWA 480 1 HI
KI7DG 8 8 8 WWA 64 1 HI
WB7CYO 8 8 7 ID 56 1 LO

K7JKM 3 3 3 OR 9 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section Score Class PWR

K1AUS 2 2 2 MT 4 1 LO

W 8 CALL AREA

K8JQ 156 348 504 65 wv 45,100 1 HI
K2PM 367 367 67 Mi 25,789 1 HI
WAGSREI 105 6 111 37 Mi 16,984 1 Q
KJ80 227 227 66 Mi 16,782 1 LO
K9CAV 180 180 63 OH 13,740 1 LO
WNS8P 104 104 45 Mi 10,360 cw LO
WA1UJU 96 4 100 41 Mi 8,636 1 LO
wWsIDM 70 15 85 39 OH 7,245 1 LO
K3YP 87 87 37 OH 7,238 cw LO
NSMKY 115 115 51 Mi 6,465 1 LO
AB8OU 105 105 52 OH 6,060 1 LO
WB8ASA 39 33 72 40 OH 5,240 1 LO
KB8KLK 64 64 40 OH 2,760 1 LO
W4YPW 64 64 38 OH 2,432 1 LO
wO3X 50 50 39 OH 2,150 1 LO
W8JPF 26 26 19 OH 1,188 cw LO
NS80 22 22 19 OH 1,036 1 HI

NF8M 27 27 19 Mi 1,026 cw LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section Score Class PWR
KB8ZR 33 33 27 OH 891 1 LO
WS8KNO 30 30 26 OH 780 1 LO

W 9 CALL AREA

WIPA 94 112 206 60 IN 20,000 1 LO
woQL 47 189 236 60 IL 18,380 1 LO
K9CW 133 133 48 IL 14,568 cw LO
K9NR 70 80 150 60 IL 14,400 1 HI
NVIL 150 150 61 IL 10,350 1 HI
K9GDF 110 6 116 39 wi 10,014 1 LO
K9SE 35 53 88 40 IL 5,920 1 HI
K9CT 32 36 68 42 IL 5,200 1 HI
NY9P 44 44 27 IL 2,976 cw LO
N9YP 44 44 27 IL 2,976 Ccw LO
N9BT 12 16 28 21 IL 1,040 1 LO
KK9JEF 16 16 13 IL 1,032 cw Q
WAILEY 15 15 14 IL 620 Ccw LO
WBICIF 19 19 15 IN 570 1 HI
K9JG 4 4 8 7 IL 84 1 LO
KC9YL 9 9 7 wi 63 1 LO

K9MIX 2 2 5 wi 10 1 LO



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section Score Class PWR

XCANADIAN ENTRIES

VA3NGE 74 134 208 58 ONE 17,956 1 LO
VE3CX 134 23 157 51 ONN 16,241 1 LO
VE3KP 129 129 50 ONE 15,300 1 HI
VE3AYR 73 64 137 51 GTA 12,110 1 LO
VASATT 110 110 46 ONS 10,120 1 LO
VE3DQ 54 7 61 34 ONE 8,220 1 Q
VE3DQN 47 7 54 32 ONE 6,864 1 Q
VE2FK 75 75 36 QcC 6,000 1 HI
VE2GT 91 91 50 QcC 5,350 1 HI
VE3XYY 78 78 55 ONS 5,090 1 LO
VA3EC 36 36 27 GTA 2,144 cw LO
VAGNJK 29 29 26 AB 954 1 LO
VE9HF 13 13 13 MAR 876 cw Q
VESNSD 9 9 9 NT 281 1 LO
VA3WU 18 18 15 ONS 270 1 LO
YDX ENTRIES
OM2VL 215 107 322 61 DX 36,957 1 HI

DL3GA 87 21 108 52 DX 11,140 1 HI



PAQSO Party Out of State by Call Area - 2016 2/5/2017

CALL CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Section  Score Class PWR
DL3DXX 92 92 43 DX 8,712 1 HI
DK20Y 63 31 94 46 DX 8,622 1 HI
UA3AGW 27 27 20 DX 1,280 1 HI
IZ3NVR 6 6 5 DX 60 1 HI

YO4NF 4 4 4 DX 32 cw LO



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Club County
NY3B 413 545 958 67 60 1 177,488 FRC MCK
K3TEJ 524 524 51 64 1 122,768 FRC SCH
W3ZGD 251 404 655 66 60 1 116,862 HILL YOR
N3NTJ 683 683 67 74 1 98,586 RAE LAN
N3CU 212 314 526 67 44 1 84,256 HILL WES
K3QIA 414 414 49 49 1 82,972 CMTR coL
WA3AAN 239 159 398 61 43 1 67,685 FRC PHI
N3CR 45 484 529 67 47 1 67,410 CAR CAR
N3RM 68 407 475 67 50 1 66,074 LEB LEB
W3RGA 567 567 67 36 59,201 suv NUM
K3BVQ 495 495 65 26 1 46,340 PAARC MGY
WF3M 263 263 36 46 1 43,858 PAARC MGY
WA3ELQ 410 410 67 25 39,320 WAR MGY
K3JLM 93 224 317 66 25 38,910 CMTR coL
W3AI 380 1 381 67 24 35,362 RFH WAY
W3AYT 324 324 66 29 1 32,304 NON PHI
WB3KTW 305 305 64 36 31,100 WCOA WAY
WA2CCN 28 251 2 281 53 42 1 30,456 WCOA WAY
KA2VLP 23 239 3 1 266 64 30 1 30,035 PAARC MGY
W3sD 86 164 250 63 20 1 29,024 NON BUX
W3ZR 23 249 2 274 65 22 1 28,312 MUR SUL
W3GY 287 287 65 27 27,404 CMTR MTR
N3GAR 279 279 62 30 1 26,747 NON BER
WA3WSJ 169 169 32 44 1 26,426 PAARC BER
KE3AW 277 277 64 25 1 25,930 DLA LEH

N3KCR 268 268 64 27 24,788 SuUv UNI



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
KB3JZB 262 262 63
KE3LA 220 220 67
WA3LAB 64 104 169 64
N3FTO 24 152 176 65
WA3YZD 191 191 58
N3FJ 9 164 173 62
K3VA 110 110 39
AA3WB 172 172 54
W3DDM 164 164 48
W3DZH 48 71 119 45
KB3DHE 105 17 122 62
K3TWL 135 135 58
N3PEC 123 123 66
K3TOW 130 130 60
N3WGH 130 130 47
KA3WZY 130 130 47
W3OFD 3 90 14 107 51
K3IK 39 65 104 39
N3DFF 108 108 53
KB3ZCz 116 116 45
K3CWH 99 99 43
KB3VS 90 90 50
AA3GE 100 100 46
K3sl 87 87 45
w3caB 29 46 75 36
KA3CWR 89 89 47

Secs

22

16

8

18

16

18

24

18

23

21

11

12

12

12

19

14

14

14

14

17

20

16

13

12

15

Score

22,670
19,660
18,448
18,200
15,734
15,560
14,260
12,584
12,044
11,389
11,147
10,985
10,794
10,160
8,780
8,730
8,460
7,979
7,636
7,192
6,637
6,140
6,100
5,646
5,608

5,295

2/5/2017

Club County
NON CcOoL

PWA PIK

PAARC CHE

NON DCO
NON LUz
NON DCO
FRC NHA

PAARC MGY

NARC GRE
MUR LUZ
NON LAC

PAARC CHE

WCOA WAY

MUR LUz
DLA WAY
MUR LUZ
BARS SCH
MUR LUz
RFH MGY
NON UNI
RDG BER
MUR LUZ
NON LAC
Suv NUM
NON YOR
MUR LUz



PAQSO Party EPA Medium Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Duane Traver - WV2B

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score
N3MAV 87 87 43 14 5,159
WB3FKP 1 72 4 77 35 1 4,372
WA3ZMH 64 64 41 9 4,200
K3JAG 82 82 38 10 4,136
KB3YJC 64 64 53 5 4,112
KF3G 47 47 29 5 3,596
WE3F 62 62 35 9 3,528
KC3BLF 68 68 39 8 3,396
N3GBJ 58 2 1 61 42 9 1 3,328
KB3AC 71 71 34 10 3,324
KC3CSS 67 67 36 4 3,080
AA3JM 71 71 40 3 3,053
N3ACP 33 33 24 8 1 2,378
N3RUM 52 52 38 6 2,288
W3ZMN 30 30 28 4 2,120
K3JPT 46 46 29 9 1,948
KB3RKM 46 46 25 12 1,902
W1TS/3 49 49 28 6 1,866
Ws2u 39 39 25 6 1,209
KA3EEO 33 33 21 5 1,058
KB3TKT 28 28 26 4 1,040
KC3FKW 25 25 15 3 450

N3WXW 22 22 16 3 418

KA3PTF 18 18 15 270

N3JIX 1 1 8 1 99

KC3EWJ 5 5 4 20

2/5/2017
Club County
CAR CAR
NON LUZ
NON LEH
NON MGY
HBG DAU
NON PHI
PWA MGY
LVA NHA
MAA DCO
Suv NUM
WCA WAY
NON SNY
NON YOR
NON LAC
NON NHA
HILL YOR
NON CUM
NON DAU
NON SuUS
MUR LUZ

PAARC CHE
MUR LUZ
PAARC CHE
NON WAY
CMTR MTR
PAARC BER



PAQSO Party WPA Medium Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017

Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Power Club County
WA3HAE 533 465 998 66 64 1 202,761 Lo ww ALL
KD3D 320 455 775 66 58 1 138,275 Lo RAE MCK
N3SD 253 469 722 66 48 1 112,725 Lo NCC BEA
W3FI 305 243 548 67 42 1 97,230 Lo NON LAW
W3TM 681 681 67 68 92,935 Lo QUAD JEF
KB3LIX 198 338 16 2 554 66 36 1 83,310 Lo AVRA WAS
NA3F 277 157 434 60 51 1 80,832 Lo NARC HUN
W03z 373 373 45 60 1 80,076 Lo NON WAS
AA3EE 187 338 525 67 36 1 75,448 Lo SKY FAY
KK6L 90 470 560 66 44 1 72,750 Lo NARC CEN
AA3LX 113 388 501 67 33 1 66,414 Lo AVRA BUT
KR3DX 545 545 67 47 1 63,675 Lo BEA BEA
N3JDR 589 589 67 35 61,078 Lo NON FRA
W3zX 559 559 67 33 55,900 Lo CARS CRA
KD8MQ 82 276 358 67 41 1 49,760 Lo NON JEF
N3LI 486 486 67 29 48,056 Lo NARC POT
KS3N 429 429 67 42 1 47,990 Lo NON MER
WAS3UFN 438 438 67 29 43,448 Lo QUAD CLE
K3UA 202 202 47 44 1 37,368 Lo NON ALL
ND3R 132 106 238 52 34 1 32,790 Lo NON ELK
N30OJL 336 336 66 25 31,976 Lo BEA ALL
K3LAB 291 291 67 30 28,627 Lo ICAR INN
N3LzVv 247 247 67 26 1 24,618 Lo SOM SOM
W3VYK 258 258 65 25 24,020 Lo SKY ALL
KC3HEO 256 256 59 18 20,112 Lo NON SOM

KC3RN 1 218 219 60 23 18,460 Lo  WACM ALL



PAQSO Party WPA Medium Power Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Radio Association of Erie

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
N3BLS 204 204 65 16
WA3CSP 198 198 61 22
N3GC 121 121 30 28
KB3UVG 155 155 53 26
KB3GUN 154 154 65 12
w3cbw 134 134 61 13
KA3HPM 129 129 54 19
K3EKQ 128 128 58 9
KC3HJP 119 119 57 12
KC3EJA 114 114 44 15
K3VED 91 91 43 9
Ww3CcuB 75 75 52
N3NTF 83 83 47 7
NJ3T 92 92 45 2
AB3ZJ 66 66 42 7
N2MA/3 49 49 16 21
AA3EH 59 59 47 2
N3WMC 89 89 38
KA3PMW 64 64 31 12
WA3HGW 58 58 30 11
WA3VXJ 51 51 31 6
N3DIR 50 50 34 3
N3LT 28 28 25 3
WA3ZSC 10 10 6

K3NTS 9 9 5 2

W3ON

Score

18,124
17,034
14,678
13,645
13,412
10,516
9,617
9,576
8,611
7,240
5,132
4,700
4,682
4,524
3,834
3,724
3,691
3,582
2,752
2,378
2,087
1,850
984
320
63

0

Power

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

Lo

2/5/2017
Club County
NON SOM
NON CMB
GCA GRE
NON BED
NON SOM
NON ALL
SKY ALL
NON BUT
NON ALL
NON BEA
NON WES
NON CLE
MER MER
NON SOM
NON LAW
NHA BUT
NON FOR
SKY ALL
WACM WAS
SKY ALL
SCA GRE
NON CLE
ICAR INN
NON VEN
NARC CEN
TRIV ALL



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Brian Cox KB3ORR

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Power Club County
w3uu 119 127 20 6 2499 66 68 1 502,065  Hi BHRC Cum
AA3B 750 103 1781 67 80 1 378,588  Hi FRC BER
K3MD 575 780 1355 67 80 1 288,040  Hi Suv SNY
K3WJv 836 836 58 73 1 223,304 Hi FRC TIO
WQ3N 458 696 1154 67 68 1 222,232 Hi BCT NUM
K3CT 408 724 2 1134 67 69 1 215,328  Hi FRC NHA
K2LNS 294 797 1091 63 75 1 193,515 Hi MUR LUz
N3RS 759 759 54 70 1 192,350 Hi FRC CHE
W3UU-CUM 544 347 891 66 67 1 192,290  Hi NON CUM
N3DAP 31 105 1087 67 78 1 163,828  Hi MUR LEH
W3OK 36 967 1003 67 76 1 152,016 Hi DLA NHA
K3ATO 299 515 814 62 64 1 142,551 Hi RDG BER
K3ZA 232 579 811 67 57 1 131,975  Hi FRC CHE
KW3A 278 484 762 67 53 1 127,840 Hi NON DCO
N3TWT 61 759 820 67 72 1 126,340  Hi SMRA CUM
N3MX 74 707 781 67 63 1 114,205  Hi FRC MOE
N3PF 654 654 67 74 1 93,468  Hi MUR LUz
W3MF 212 362 1 575 63 52 1 92,208  Hi FRC MOE
N3RJ 162 382 544 65 58 1 89,744 Hi FRC LEB
K3PP 92 513 1 606 67 50 1 83,682 Hi CAR CAR
K3YTL 39 515 554 67 43 66,230  Hi MUR LUZ
KB3P 161 258 419 67 31 58,640 Hi FRC BUX
N3MIE 547 547 66 32 54,206 Hi BCT coL
W3UU-DAU 51 347 20 6 424 56 45 1 51,102  Hi NON DAU

KB3JSV 382 4 386 67 43 1 44,890 Hi HILL YOR



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Brian Cox KB3ORR

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Power Club County
KOBAK 33 305 338 57 38 43,745 Hi PAARC R.TOT
NS3L 360 1 361 66 28 34,828  Hi FRC NHA
N3HWH 285 285 66 35 28,985  Hi PAARC MGY
KA3EQU 196 196 62 17 16,284  Hi NON BRA
W3UU-JUN 32 145 177 50 27 16,093 Hi NON JUN
WA2YLY 182 182 62 18 1 15,742  Hi WCA WAY
K3ZK 182 182 58 12 13,340  Hi MUR LUZ
N3NR 150 150 50 31 1 12,500  Hi FRC CHE
K3ww 91 3 94 21 29 1 9,835  Hi FRC BUX
W3UU-PER 39 60 99 36 24 1 8,418 Hi NON PER
W3UU-UNI 44 54 98 23 25 1 6,958 Hi NON UNI
N3TDE 102 102 37 21 6,116  Hi MUR LUZ
W3UU-PIK 28 48 76 32 21 5,512 Hi NON PIK
W3UU-SNY 25 52 77 29 18 4,794 Hi NON SNY
W3Uu-COoL 35 29 64 18 27 1 4,554 Hi NON coL
W3UU-WYO 50 50 18 23 1 4,200 Hi NON WYO
W3UU-MGY 52 52 17 22 1 4,160 Hi NON MGY
W3UU-MIF 68 68 33 13 3,128  Hi NON MIF
W3UU-NUM 7 55 62 22 20 1 2,967 Hi NON NUM
W3UU-MTR 25 23 48 19 21 2,920 Hi NON MTR
W3uu-Luz 44 44 14 18 1 2,904  Hi NON LUZ
W3UU-CAR 32 16 48 16 18 1 2,800 Hi NON CAR
W3UU-BUX 42 42 11 17 1 2,436 Hi NON BUX
WA3TD 12 39 51 25 7 2,216  Hi CMTR coL

W3UU-MOE 35 35 14 16 1 2,170 Hi NON MOE



PAQSO Party EPA High Power Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Brian Cox KB3ORR
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX

Call
W3UU-SUS

W3UU-LAC

W3UU-LAN

W3UU-WAY

W3UU-LEB

W3UU-LEH

36

25

36

40

28

16

16

13

11

19

15

13

20

10

11

1

1,944
1,760
1,512
540
392

220

Score Power

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

2/5/2017
Club County
NON SuUS
NON LAC
NON LAN
NON WAY
NON LEB
NON LEH



PAQSO Party WPA High Power Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Wireless Association of South Hills

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
K3MJW 447 505 952 67 76 1
N3XF 369 350 719 66 54 1
N3TIR 715 715 67 80 1
W3YA 114 318 1 433 66 41 1
KM3M 529 529 56 47 1
WB3DOM 135 156 291 47 55 1
W3SGJ 438 438 61 35
NY9H 6 281 287 67 32
W3PN 52 178 230 60 20 1
N3EMF 137 137 50 16
W3MJA 112 112 44 18

WA3COM 50 50 39 7

Score

203,856
132,648
106,620
59,584
55,816
44,278
42,448
29,807
23,642
9,442
7,344

2,500

Power

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

Hi

2/5/2017
Club County
SKY WES
SOM LINE
WACM WAS
NARC CEN
NON INN
RAE ERI
BEA BEA
WACM WAS
BLARS BLA
NON VEN
NON ERI
WACM WAS



PAQSO Party PA CW Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Bud Trench - AA3B

Call cw QSO0S Cos Secs DX Score Club County
K3NG 401 401 55 48 1 168,416 CAR CAR
K3TEJ 524 524 51 64 1 122,768 FRC SCH
K3QlA 414 414 49 49 1 82,972 CMTR coL
wo3z 373 373 45 60 1 80,076 NON WAS
WF3M 263 263 36 46 1 43,858 PAARC MGY
WA3WSJ 169 169 32 44 1 26,426 PAARC BER
N3GC 121 121 30 28 1 14,678 GCA GRE
K3VA 110 110 39 24 14,260 FRC NHA
KB3VVE 55 55 26 18 1 10,100 SMRA PER
N2MA/3 49 49 16 21 1 3,724 NHA BUT
KF3G 47 47 29 5 3,596 NON PHI
W3ZMN 30 30 28 4 2,120 NON NHA

KOJRS 7 7 6 3 252 NON ALL



PAQSO Party Out of State CW Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Chip Morgan N3IW and Caitlin Morgan N3CMM

Call

W1EQ

NWOM

K9CW

W1END

KJ4Iwz

W2LE

WNS8P

KN4Y

K2YGM

WEF3T

W4VvG

K3YP

N4vVv

KOTC

WASBOJR

N2SO

WBOCFF

WA2NYY

KEOTT

K4YND

NY9P

N9YP

W4ZPR

K4XU

VA3EC

cw

213

165

133

110

136

106

104

101

60

86

46

87

78

80

7

75

64

44

38

29

44

44

37

35

36

QSO0sS
213
165
133
110
136
106
104
101

60
86
46
87
78
80
71
75
64
44
38
29
44
44
37
35

36

Cos

60

50

48

50

42

47

45

38

32

4

36

37

4

39

40

35

34

26

28

21

27

27

31

27

27

Bonus Station

16

14

9

11

Score
28,760
19,300
14,568
13,200
13,024
10,964
10,360
8,476
8,280
7,852
7,424
7,238
7,196
7,040
6,680
5,850
5,352
4,776
4,656
3,036
2,976
2,976
2,494
2,490

2,144

2/5/2017

Section

Connecticut Section
Missouri Section
lllinois Section

New Hampshire
Tennessee Section
Northern New Jersey
Michigan Section
North Florida Section
New York / Long Island
North Florida Section
Virginia Section
Ohio Section
Tennessee Section
Minnesota Section
South Carolina Section
Eastern New York
Minnesota Section
Eastern New York
Minnesota Section
Virginia Section
lllinois Section
lllinois Section
Virginia Section
Oregon Section

Greater Toronto Area



PAQSO Party Out of State CW Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Chip Morgan N3IW and Caitlin Morgan N3CMM

Call

N2UU

WS5TM

WIOWA

K2QO0

W8JPF

KK9JEF

NF8M

W7GF

VE9HF

W4BK

N7EPD

WAILEY

K7ZYV

AB5XM

YO4NF

W3MY

cw

28

31

30

17

26

16

27

23

13

19

18

15

20

QSO0sS
28
31
30
17
26
16
27
23
13
19
18
15

20

Cos

25

24

23

16

19

13

19

17

13

19

18

14

13

Bonus Station

2

Score
1,800
1,688
1,580
1,488
1,188
1,032
1,026

982
876
722
648
620
520
32

32

2/5/2017

Section

Southern New Jersey
Oklahoma Section
lowa Section
Western New York
Ohio Section

lllinois Section
Michigan Section

Oregon Section

Maritime Section Nova

Tennessee Section
Western Washington
lllinois Section
Mississippi Section
South Texas Section
DX Entries

South Florida Section



PAQSO Party QRP PA Division - 2016 2/5/2017

Sponsored by: Penn Wireless Association

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Power Club County
N3IW 360 253 613 64 50 1 225,590 Q NARC MTR
K3NG 401 401 55 48 1 168,416 Q CAR CAR
N3RN 182 158 340 61 32 1 99,336 Q MUR LUZ
K3ALE 206 206 64 16 1 34,372 Q NARC PER
KW3U 96 40 136 51 19 33,480 Q NON PIK
KZ3MW 125 20 1 146 55 20 25,650 Q WCOA PIK
K3MRK 43 63 106 49 9 17,884 Q NON LAN
N3FYW 76 76 37 9 14,584 Q EMT BUT
KB3VVE 55 55 26 18 1 10,100 Q SMRA PER
KB3GZO 54 54 37 8 5,060 Q NON BRA
KOJRS 7 7 6 3 252 Q NON ALL



PAQSO Party Out of State QRP Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Jim Gooch, NA3V

Call
WS2E

WABSREI

WESEE

K1VUT

W4UT

K2YGM

VE3DQ

W4vG

VE3DQN

WA2NYY

KEOTT

K4YND

K2QO0

W5/MMOLID

KK9JEF

VE9HF

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
117

105

51

59

52

60

54

46

47

44

38

29

17

18

16

13

182

6

34

9 1 309

111

85

66

56

60

61

46

54

44

38

29

17

19

16

13

67

37

40

39

37

32

34

36

32

26

28

21

16

14

13

13

Score

60,824
16,984
11,280
10,750
8,392
8,280
8,220
7,424
6,864
4,776
4,656
3,036
1,488
1,036
1,032

876

Sec

NNJ

LA

EMA

TN

NLI

ONE

VA

ONE

ENY

MN

VA

WNY

STX

MAR

Pwr

D O P P O O O P PO P O P P PO PO O

2/5/2017

Time
Loc Zone
HOME EST
HOME EST
HOME CST
HOME EST
HOME CST
HOME EST
HOME EST
HOME EST
HOME EST
HOME EST
HOME CST
HOME EST
HOME EST
HOME CST
HOME CST
HOME AST



PAQSO Party Multi-Op Single TX Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Tuscarora Amateur Radio Association

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Class Club County
WQ3N 458 696 1154 67 68 1 222,232 MS BCT NUM
W3MF 212 362 1 575 63 52 1 92,208 MS FRC MOE
KC3BSA 30 559 589 67 57 1 78,175 MS VCR SCH
N3GWR 117 249 366 64 37 1 51,066 MS DLA BER
KE3FO 158 146 304 60 28 42,456 MS MER ELK
KB3KUJ 147 90 237 55 35 1 35,344 MS MUR LUz
K3ALE 206 206 64 16 1 34,372 MS NARC PER
K3FRT 374 374 64 26 33,660 MS RAC ERI
K3TD 120 192 312 62 27,784 MS NON 00Ss
KF3M 172 172 54 23 13,644 MS NON YOR
WA2CP 6 179 185 63 12,633 MS NON 00s
W3KWH 92 1 93 19 34 1 9,990 MS SCA ALL
WA3COM 50 50 39 7 2,500 MS WACM WAS
W3BTN 35 35 30 5 1,225 MS NPRK NUM

AA4GT 1 14 3 1 19 16 384 MS NON 00s



PAQSO Party Multi-Operater, Multi-Tx Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Robert Crossland KB3ORR

Call

w3uu

N3vz

W3CG

N3Iw

K3MJW

K2LNS

W3UU-CUM

W30K

N3ZK

N3TWT

AB3AH

W3WH

KB3RC

N3TIR

K3IR

W3GV

W3YA

W3UU-DAU

K3CCR

W3UU-JUN

W3UU-PER

W3UU-UNI

W3UU-PIK

W3UU-SNY

W3UuU-COL

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

1194

610

533

360

447

294

544

36

99

61

197

276

352

265

310

114

51

82

32

39

44

28

25

35

1279

870

672

253

505

797

347

967

958

759

549

338

160

715

296

157

318

347

432

145

60

54

48

52

29

20

4

20

6

2499

1484

1205

613

952

1091

891

1003

1057

820

748

614

512

715

566

467

433

424

514

177

99

98

76

77

64

66

67

67

64

67

63

66

67

67

67

67

67

65

67

67

56

66

56

67

50

36

23

32

29

18

Secs

68

74

69

50

76

75

67

76

61

72

60

54

59

80

47

45

41

45

27

24

25

21

18

27

DX

Score

502,065
300,116
239,306
225,590
203,856
193,515
192,290
152,016
151,324
126,340
121,816
109,580
109,200
106,620
98,340
80,654
59,584
51,102
41,132
16,093
8,418
6,958
5,512
4,794

4,554

Class

2/5/2017
Club County
BHRC CUM
FRC LINE
WGT LINE
NARC MTR
SKY WES
MUR LUz
NON CUM
DLA NHA
NON ARM
SMRA CUM
PAARC LINE
WASH CLA
BMRC HUN
WACM WAS
SPRK LAN
RAE ERI
NARC CEN
NON DAU
NON 00sS
NON JUN
NON PER
NON UNI
NON PIK
NON SNY
NON COoL



PAQSO Party Multi-Operater, Multi-Tx Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Robert Crossland KB3ORR

Call

W3Uu-wYo

W3UU-MGY

W3UU-MIF

W3UU-NUM

W3UU-MTR

W3uu-Luz

W3UU-CAR

W3Uu-BUX

W3UU-MOE

W3UU-SUS

W3UU-LAC

W3UU-LAN

W3UU-WAY

W3UU-LEB

W3UU-LEH

Ccw

50

52

25

44

32

42

35

36

15

28

14

9

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

68

55

23

16

25

50

52

68

62

48

44

48

42

35

36

40

28

16

16

13

18

17

33

22

19

14

16

11

14

11

19

Secs

23

22

13

20

21

18

18

17

16

15

13

20

10

11

DX

Score

4,200
4,160
3,128
2,967
2,920
2,904
2,800
2,436
2,170
1,944
1,760
1,512
540
392

220

Class

2/5/2017

Club County
NON WYO
NON MGY
NON MIF
NON NUM
NON MTR
NON LUz
NON CAR
NON BUX
NON MOE
NON SUS
NON LAC
NON LAN
NON WAY
NON LEB
NON LEH



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call
W1QK

W1EQ

W1DWA

WN4AFP

K8SYH

WA2MCR

WZ4K

KD3TB

AD8J

NA2X

VA3INGE

WA4GQG

KJ80O

VE3CX

WF2Vv

WA2JQK

AH6AX

K9CAV

N1IBM

KA3JLW

W1END

N1TL

W1TO

VE3AYR

NK3N

CW 8SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

239

213

112

120

98

62

86

98

76

74

92

134

74

58

96

33

110

52

73

61

118

100

133

188

306

141

103

111

134

74

227

23

65

126

36

180

122

207

193

85

64

75

239

213

230

220

231

250

306

227

201

187

208

166

227

157

139

184

132

180

155

207

110

193

137

137

136

60

60

66

60

65

67

67

63

61

64

58

59

66

51

66

57

56

63

63

62

50

61

57

51

55

Score

31,880
28,760
24,172
23,200
22,785
21,904
21,702
20,919
20,239
18,832
17,956
17,422
16,782
16,241
15,058
14,994
14,168
13,740
13,644
13,234
13,200
12,973
12,173
12,110

11,435

Sec

CT

CT

WMASS

SC

VA

ENY

VA

DEL

NC

WNY

ONE

NC

ONN

WNY

ENY

MDC

OH

SNJ

MDC

NH

VA

WMASS

GTA

VA

Class

1

cw

1

cw

1

2/5/2016
Time
Power Zone
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call
K2CYE

W2LE

WNS8P

VA3ATT

K8ARY

WA1UJU

KN4Y

AE1T

WF3T

K2sI

wsIDM

K3YP

WASOJR

N5SMKY

AB8OU

N2SO

WA1VKO

KM4sSilI

KE2D

WB8ASA

VE3XYY

K4GJF

KA4AQM

KMA4LLF

K2FTP

CW 8SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

81

106

104

110

35

96

101

65

86

70

87

7

75

41

39

31

102

28

122

15

115

105

102

103

43

33

78

90

63

86

70

112

106

104

110

137

100

101

93

86

122

85

87

Il

115

105

75

102

103

84

72

78

90

63

86

70

51

47

45

46

51

41

38

48

41

53

39

37

40

51

52

35

51

48

39

40

55

52

66

47

51

Score

11,243
10,964
10,360
10,120
9,572
8,636
8,476
8,384
7,852
7,266
7,245
7,238
6,680
6,465
6,060
5,850
5,602
5,544
5,475
5,240
5,090
5,080
4,358
4,242

4,170

Sec

ENY

NNJ

ONS

SC

NFL

NH

NFL

WNY

OH

OH

SC

OH

ENY

NH

NC

SNJ

OH

ONS

VA

VA

VA

NNJ

Class

1

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

2/5/2016
Time
Power Zone
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST

LO

EST



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call
W4DUK

KD2GNY

W1ARY

KB8KLK

W4ZPR

W4YPW

W1ZFG

WO3X

VA3EC

KX1W

N2UU

AD3Y

W8JPF

KC2PDO

NF8M

KB8ZR

WB8KNO

K4EET

W4LAN

KA3DYX

KJ4TOZ

VA3WU

N1WRK

N2TMS

KS3K

CW 8SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

27

37

36

28

17

26

27

80

74

23

64

64

61

50

37

14

38

33

30

25

26

22

23

18

80

74

55

64

37

64

61

50

36

45

28

31

26

38

27

33

30

25

26

22

23

18

13

44

47

35

40

31

38

37

39

27

32

25

24

19

28

19

27

26

22

20

20

18

15

11

Score

3,920
3,678
3,445
2,760
2,494
2,432
2,257
2,150
2,144
1,896
1,800
1,352
1,188
1,064
1,026
891
780
750
520
440
414
270
264
230

187

Sec

VA

NNJ

CT

OH

VA

OH

CT

OH

GTA

ENY

SNJ

SNJ

OH

NNJ

OH

OH

MDC

VA

DEL

VA

ONS

EMASS

WNY

SFL

Class

1

1

cw

cw

cw

cw

2/5/2016
Time
Power Zone
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST
LO EST



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone Low Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call
KB2SDF

KC2ASA

W3MY

CW 8SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

15

5

15

5

12

5

Score

180

25

0

Sec

NNJ

NNJ

SFL

Class

1

1

cw

2/5/2016
Time
Power Zone
LO EST
LO EST

LO

EST



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone High Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec
K2SSS 237 351 588 67 59,275 WNY
N4PN 167 378 545 66 50,992 GA
K8JQ 156 348 504 65 45,100 wv
K3CCR 82 432 514 67 41,132 MDC
K3TD 120 192 312 62 27,784 NC
K1RO 100 176 276 64 26,264 NH
K2PM 367 367 67 25,789 Mi
NU10 41 184 225 67 19,622 WMASS
VE3KP 129 129 50 15,300 ONE
K1BV 81 99 180 55 14,755 CT
K3TN 126 126 50 14,600 MDC
WA2CP 6 179 185 63 12,633 NLI
N3FJP 182 182 64 12,248 MDC
N3KN 51 66 117 54 9,672 VA
w3GQ 23 102 125 56 8,888 NC
N5WVR 112 112 58 7,096 VT
N2JNE 77 77 42 6,468 ENY
K38V 79 79 39 6,362 WCF
VE2FK 75 75 36 6,000 QC
VE2GT 91 91 50 5,350 QC
N1NN 55 55 34 4,340 EMASS
K4RUM 61 9 70 31 4,061 SFL
W2RR 30 22 52 33 2,906 WNY
W2uDT 24 25 49 36 2,828 NNJ
W3TMS 61 61 44 2,684 MDC

Class Power

1

MM

MS

2/5/2017
Time
Zone
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST



PAQSO Party Eastern Time Zone High Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Murgas Amateur Radio Club

Call
KKA4ATCE

NS8O

WW3A

AldwWwW

AAA4GT

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

56

22

32

13

56

22

32

13

19

38

19

23

12

16

Score

2,328
1,036
936
512

384

Sec

VA

OH

SFL

SFL

SFL

Class Power

1

1

MS

2/5/2017

Time

Zone
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST
HI EST



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Low Power Division -2016
Sponsored by: Blair Bates K3YD
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

Call
WIPA

NWOM

woQL

K9CW

KJ4IWz

K4ZGB

K9GDF

N4UL

N4vVv

KOTC

WBOCFF

KJ4LTA

NY9P

N9YP

KJ4KKD

W7KAM

KD5HIP

W5TM

WIOWA

WOYJT

WA4LID

WGOM

W4NZ

K5KJ

N9BT

94

165

47

133

136

83

110

64

78

80

64

35

44

44

31

30

15

28

20

24

12

112

189

32

50

40

71

58

45

23

46

11

16

206

165

236

133

136

115

116

114

78

80

64

75

44

44

71

58

50

31

30

38

46

32

21

35

28

60

50

60

48

42

48

39

44

4

39

34

42

27

27

37

35

33

24

23

26

26

19

17

18

21

Score

20,000
19,300
18,380
14,568
13,024
10,904
10,014
8,632
7,196
7,040
5,352
5,020
2,976
2,976
2,627
2,230
2,015
1,688
1,580
1,578
1,396
1,140
1,097
1,062

1,040

Sec

IN

Mo

TN

ALA

wi

KY

TN

MN

MN

ALA

TN

MO

AR

OK

KS

KY

MN

TN

NTX

Class

1

cw

1

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

cw

2/5/2017

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Time
Zone

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST

CST



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone Low Power Division -2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Blair Bates K3YD

Call CW S8SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class  Pwr ;:)nr:z
K4WLG 30 30 25 750 KY 1 LO CSsT
W4BK 19 19 19 722 TN Ccw LO CsT
WAOILEY 15 15 14 620 IL cw LO CST
WJ4HCP 19 19 17 523 TN 1 LO CSsT
K7ZYV 20 20 13 520 MS cw LO CsT
KCOHPM 15 15 14 410 MO 1 LO CST
WONFS 14 14 14 396 MO 1 LO CSsT
AF5CC 11 1 12 8 384 OK 1 LO CsT
KC5DCT 4 3 7 7 277 NTX 1 LO CST
WASSWN 10 10 10 100 KS 1 LO CSsT
K9JG 4 4 8 7 84 IL 1 LO CST
KC9YL 9 9 7 63 wi 1 LO CSsT
AB5XM 4 4 4 32 STX cw LO CSsT
KC5LL 5 5 5 25 NTX 1 LO CsT
KBSEE 4 4 4 16 NTX 1 LO CSsT
K9MIX 2 2 5 10 wi 1 LO CSsT

KDOCVZ 3 3 3 9 ND 1 LO CST



PAQSO Party Central Time Zone High Power Division -2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call
KOJPL

K9NR

NVIL

K4EZS

K9SE

K9CT

K4ww

N4DW

K3IE

K5CM

KORJW

K5TIA

WBICIF

WAS5SOG

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

103

70

18

35

32

4

31

31

23

19

11

32

80

150

61

53

36

100

11

28

135

150

150

79

88

68

100

41

42

31

28

23

19

17

54

60

61

53

40

42

49

32

26

23

27

16

15

13

Score

14,452
14,400
10,350
6,141
5,920
5,200
5,100
3,224
2,098
1,626
956
936
570

564

Sec

MO

KY

TN

TN

OK

MN

STX

AR

Class

1

1

2/5/2017
Time
Pwr Zone
HI CST
HI CST
Hi CST
HI CST
HI CST
Hi CST
HI CST
HI CST
Hi CST
HI CST
HI CST
Hi CST
HI CST
HI CST



PAQSO Party Mountain Time Zone Low Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Carmine Prestia, K3CWP and Elaine Prestia, K3ERP

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Pwr ;:22
VAG6NJK 29 29 26 954 AB 1 LO MST
NM5WB 21 21 15 315 NM 1 LO MST
VE8BNSD 9 9 9 281 NT 1 LO MST
NOWL 11 11 10 110 NM 1 LO MST
WB7CYO 8 8 7 56 ID 1 LO MST
K1AUS 2 2 2 4 MT 1 LO MST

AB7WP 1 1 1 1 AZ 1 LO MST



PAQSO Party Mountain Time Zone High Power Division -2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Time
Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Pwr Zone

N5SJ 7 7 7 298 NM 1 HI MST



PAQSO Party Pacific Time Zone Low Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call
K4xu

W7GF

N7EPD

K9FD

K6PGH

WZz6ZZ

K7JKM

K6MBD

K6KHB

N6IV

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

35

23

18

12

12

35

23

18

12

12

27

17

18

12

10

Score

2,490
982
648
488
120

56

Sec Class
OR CwW
OR Ccw
WWA CwW
HI 1
ORG 1
EB 1
OR 1
SV 1
EB 1

SJV 1

2/5/2017

Time
Pwr Zone
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC
LO PAC



PAQSO Party Pacific Time Zone High Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Class Pwr ;LT:;
W7LKG 62 13 75 33 5121 WWA 1 HI WWA
W6KC 41 10 51 29 3,068 LAX 1 HI LAX
WC7Q 20 20 12 480 WWA 1 HI WWA
KM6I 11 1 12 9 207 Scv 1 HI SCcV
AB6CC 1 9 10 9 929 EB 1 HI EB
KI7DG 8 8 8 64 WWA 1 HI WWA

AK6TR 4 4 4 16 SB 1 HI SB



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Time

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Pwr Loc Zone
K8MR 325 32 357 35 63,706 OH LO M.TOT EST
W1QK 239 239 60 31,880 CT LO HOME EST
W1EQ 213 213 60 28,760 CT LO HOME EST
W1DWA 112 118 230 66 24172 WMASS LO HOME EST
WN4AFP 120 100 220 60 23,200 SC LO HOME EST
K8SYH 98 133 231 65 22,785 VA LO HOME EST
WA2MCR 62 188 250 67 21,904 ENY LO HOME EST
WZ4K 306 306 67 21,702 VA LO HOME EST
KD3TB 86 141 227 63 20,919 DEL LO HOME EST
AD8J 98 103 201 61 20,239 NC LO HOME EST
WIPA 94 112 206 60 20,000 IN LO HOME CST
NWOM 165 165 50 19,300 MO LO HOME CST
NA2X 76 111 187 64 18,832 WNY LO HOME EST
woQL 47 189 236 60 18,380 IL LO HOME CST
VA3NGE 74 134 208 58 17,956 ONE LO HOME EST
WA4GQG 92 74 166 59 17,422 NC LO HOME EST
KJ80 227 227 66 16,782 Mi LO HOME EST
VE3CX 134 23 157 51 16,241 ONN LO HOME EST
WF2Vv 74 65 139 66 15,058 WNY LO HOME EST
WA2JQK 58 126 184 57 14,994 ENY LO HOME EST
KoCw 133 133 48 14,568 IL LO HOME CST
AHG6AX 96 36 132 56 14,168 MDC LO HOME EST
K9CAV 180 180 63 13,740 OH LO HOME EST
N1IBM 33 122 155 63 13,644 SNJ LO HOME EST
KA3JLW 207 207 62 13,234 MDC LO HOME EST

W1END 110 110 50 13,200 NH LO HOME EST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Time

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Pwr Loc Zone
KJ4IWz 136 136 42 13,024 TN LO HOME CST
N1TL 193 193 61 12,973 VA LO HOME EST
W1TO 52 85 137 57 12,173 WMASS LO HOME EST
VE3AYR 73 64 137 51 12,110 GTA LO HOME EST
NK3N 61 75 136 55 11,435 VA LO HOME EST
K2CYE 81 31 112 51 11,243 ENY LO HOME EST
W2LE 106 106 47 10,964 NNJ LO HOME EST
K4ZGB 83 32 115 48 10,904 ALA LO HOME CST
WNSP 104 104 45 10,360 Mi LO HOME EST
VA3ATT 110 110 46 10,120 ONS LO HOME EST
K9GDF 110 6 116 39 10,014 wi LO HOME CST
K8ARY 35 102 137 51 9,572 SC LO HOME EST
WA1UJU 96 4 100 41 8,636 Mi LO HOME EST
N4UL 64 50 114 44 8,632 KY LO HOME CST
KN4Y 101 101 38 8,476 NFL LO HOME EST
AE1T 65 28 93 48 8,384 NH LO HOME EST
WF3T 86 86 41 7,852 NFL LO HOME EST
K2sSlI 122 122 53 7,266 WNY LO HOME EST
WSIDM 70 15 85 39 7,245 OH LO HOME EST
K3YP 87 87 37 7,238 OH LO HOME EST
N4vVv 78 78 41 7,196 TN LO HOME CST
KOTC 80 80 39 7,040 MN LO HOME CST
WAS8OJR 7 I 40 6,680 SC LO HOME EST
N5MKY 115 115 51 6,465 Mi LO HOME EST
AB8OU 105 105 52 6,060 OH LO HOME EST

N2SO 75 75 35 5,850 ENY LO HOME EST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Time

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Pwr Loc Zone
WA1VKO 102 102 51 5,602 NH LO HOME EST
KM4sili 103 103 48 5,544 NC LO HOME EST
KE2D 41 43 84 39 5,475 SNJ LO HOME EST
WBOCFF 64 64 34 5,352 MN LO HOME CST
WSASA 39 33 72 40 5,240 OH LO HOME EST
VE3XYY 78 78 55 5,090 ONS LO HOME EST
K4GJF 90 90 52 5,080 VA LO HOME EST
KJ4LTA 35 40 75 42 5,020 ALA LO HOME CST
KA4AQM 63 63 66 4,358 VA LO HOME EST
KMA4LLF 86 86 47 4,242 VA LO HOME EST
K2FTP 70 70 51 4,170 NNJ LO HOME EST
W4DUK 80 80 44 3,920 VA LO HOME EST
KD2GNY 74 74 47 3,678 NNJ LO HOME EST
W1ARY 27 23 5 55 35 3,445 CT LO HOME EST
NY9P 44 44 27 2,976 IL LO HOME CST
N9YP 44 44 27 2,976 IL LO HOME CST
KBSKLK 64 64 40 2,760 OH LO HOME EST
KJ4KKD 7 7 37 2,627 TN LO HOME CST
WA4ZPR 37 37 31 2,494 VA LO HOME EST
K4XxXu 35 35 27 2,490 OR LO HOME PAC
WA4YPW 64 64 38 2,432 OH LO HOME EST
W1ZFG 61 61 37 2,257 CT LO HOME EST
W7KAM 58 58 35 2,230 MO LO HOME CST
WO3X 50 50 39 2,150 OH LO HOME EST
VA3EC 36 36 27 2,144 GTA LO HOME EST

KD5HIP 45 5 50 33 2,015 AR LO HOME CST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Time

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Pwr Loc Zone
KX1wW 8 37 45 32 1,896 ENY LO HOME EST
N2UU 28 28 25 1,800 SNJ LO HOME EST
W5TM 31 31 24 1,688 OK LO HOME CST
WIOWA 30 30 23 1,580 1A LO HOME CST
WOYJT 15 23 38 26 1,578 KS LO HOME CST
WALID 46 46 26 1,396 KY LO HOME CST
AD3Y 17 14 31 24 1,352 SNJ LO HOME EST
W8JPF 26 26 19 1,188 OH LO HOME EST
WGOM 28 4 32 19 1,140 MN LO HOME CST
WA4NZ 20 1 21 17 1,097 TN LO HOME CST
KC2PDO 38 38 28 1,064 NNJ LO HOME EST
K5KJ 24 1 35 18 1,062 NTX LO HOME CST
N9BT 12 16 28 21 1,040 IL LO HOME CST
NF8M 27 27 19 1,026 Mi LO HOME EST
W7GF 23 23 17 982 OR LO HOME PAC
VAG6NJK 29 29 26 954 AB LO HOME MST
KB8ZR 33 33 27 891 OH LO HOME EST
WS8KNO 30 30 26 780 OH LO HOME EST
K4WLG 30 30 25 750 KY LO HOME CST
KA4EET 25 25 22 750 MDC LO HOME EST
W4BK 19 19 19 722 TN LO HOME CST
N7EPD 18 18 18 648 WWA LO HOME PAC
WAOLEY 15 15 14 620 IL LO HOME CST
WJ4HCP 19 19 17 523 TN LO HOME CST
WA4LAN 26 26 20 520 VA LO HOME EST

K7ZYV 20 20 13 520 MS LO HOME CST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Time

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Score Sec Pwr Loc Zone
K9FD 12 12 12 488 HI LO HOME PAC
KA3DYX 22 22 20 440 DEL LO HOME EST
KJ4TOZ 23 23 18 414 VA LO HOME EST
KCOHPM 15 15 14 410 MO LO HOME CST
WONFS 14 14 14 396 MO LO HOME CST
AF5CC 1 1 12 8 384 OK LO HOME CST
NM5wWB 21 21 15 315 NM LO HOME MST
VE8SNSD 9 9 9 281 NT LO HOME MST
KC5DCT 4 3 7 7 277 NTX LO HOME CST
VA3WU 18 18 15 270 ONS LO HOME EST
N1WRK 8 8 8 264 EMASS LO HOME EST
N2TMS 6 6 5 230 WNY LO HOME EST
KS3K 4 9 13 1 187 SFL LO HOME EST
KB2SDF 15 15 12 180 NNJ LO HOME EST
K6PGH 12 12 10 120 ORG LO HOME PAC
NO9WL 11 11 10 110 NM LO HOME MST
WAS5SWN 10 10 10 100 KS LO HOME CST
K9JG 4 4 8 7 84 IL LO HOME CST
KC9YL 9 9 7 63 wi LO HOME CST
Wz6zz 8 8 7 56 EB LO HOME PAC
WB7CYO 8 8 7 56 ID LO HOME MST
AB5XM 4 4 4 32 STX LO HOME CST
YO4NF 4 4 4 32 DX LO HOME DX
KC2ASA 5 5 5 25 NNJ LO HOME EST
KC5LL 5 5 5 25 NTX LO HOME CST

KB5EE 4 4 4 16 NTX LO HOME CST



PAQSO Party Out-of-State Medium Power Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Penn Ohio DX Society

Call
K9MIX

K7JKM

K6MBD

KDOCVZ

K1AUS

K6KHB

AB7WP

N6IV

W3MY

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

2

3

2

3

5

3

Score

10

9

Sec

wi

OR

SV

ND

MT

EB

AZ

SJV

SFL

Pwr

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

2/5/2017

Loc

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

Time
Zone

CST

PAC

PAC

CST

MST

PAC

MST

PAC

EST



PAQSO Party DX Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Alfred J. Zelna, N3KAE

Call
OM2VL

DL3GA

DL3DXX

DK20Y

UA3AGW

IZ3NVR

YO4NF

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

215

87

92

63

27

107

21

31

322

108

92

94

27

61

52

43

46

20

Score

36,957
11,140
8,712
8,622
1,280
60

32

Country

Slovakia
Germany
Germany
Germany
Russia
Italy

Romania

2/5/2017

Class

1

1

cw

Power

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

HI

LO



PAQSO Party Quebec VE2 - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Blair Bates K3YD

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Bonus Station Score Section
VE2FK 75 75 36 3 6,000 Quebec Section VE2

VE2GT 91 91 50 4 5,350 Quebec Section VE2



PAQSO Party VE3 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Columbia Montour ARC

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Bonus Station Score Section
VA3NGE 74 134 208 58 8 17,956 Ontario East Section
VE3CX 134 23 157 51 7 16,241  Ontario North Section
VE3KP 129 129 50 12 15,300 Ontario East Section
VE3AYR 73 64 137 51 7 12,110 Greater Toronto Area
VASATT 110 110 46 10,120 Ontario South Section
VE3DQ 54 7 61 34 2 8,220 Ontario East Section
VE3DQN 47 7 54 32 2 6,864 Ontario East Section
VE3XYY 78 78 55 4 5,090 Ontario South Section
VA3EC 36 36 27 1 2,144 Greater Toronto Area

VA3WU 18 18 15 270 Ontario South Section -



PAQSO Party Out of State Western VE - 2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Bonus Station
VAG6NJK 29 29 26 1

VESNSD 9 9 9 1

Score

954

281

2/5/2017

Section

Alberta Section VE6

Northern Territories



PAQSO Party 160 Meter Most Contacts - 2016

Sponsored by: Evan Duffey N3STWM

Call
AA3B

K3MJW

W3FI

W3CG

NY3B

K3MD

N3ZK

K3WJV

W3MF

K3CT

N3DAP

KW3A

WQ3N

AA3LX

W3KWH

KC3BSA

N3TWT

NA3F

W3ZGD

W3WH

W3ZR

N3RS

KD3D

KR3DX

WA3LAB

K3NG

160 Meter QSOs
86

68
51
50
44
42
42
41
36
34
31
30
29
28
26
26
25
24
23
22
21
19
18
18
16
15

Total
Score

378,588
203,856
97,230
239,306
177,488
288,040
151,324
223,304
92,208
215,328
163,828
127,840
222,232
66,414
9,990
78,175
126,340
80,832
116,862
109,580
28,312
192,350
138,275
63,675
18,448

168,416

Class

MM

MM

MS

MS

MS

MS

cw

2/5/2017

Pwr Loc

HI HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO COUNT
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO PORT
HI HOME
HI HOME
HI HOME
HI HOME
HI HOME
HI PORT
LO HOME
LO HOME
LO PORT
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
LO PORT
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO PORT
LO HOME
LO HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party 160 Meter Most Contacts - 2016

Sponsored by: Evan Duffey N3STWM

Call
N3CR

KC3HEO

KZ3Mw

KE3FO

KM3M

K1RO

K3PP

N3MX

N3NTJ

W3DZH

K2SSS

KB3JSV

WA3HAE

N3Iw

N2CU

KS3N

N3FJ

K3ww

KB3GUN

N3BLS

KC3DRZ

W3YA

160 Meter QSOs
13

10

© © O o

Total
Score

67,410
20,112
25,650
42,456
55,816
26,264
83,682
114,205
98,586
11,389
59,275
44,890
202,761
225,590
159,858
47,990
15,560
9,835
13,412
18,124
6,772

59,584

Class

MS

MM

HI

2/5/2017
Pwr Loc
LO HOME
LO HOME
Q HOME
LO PORTA
HI HOME
HI HOME
HI HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
HI HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
Q PORT
LO M.TOT
LO PORT
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
LO M.TOT

HOME



PAQSO Party 80 Meter Most Contacts - 2016
Sponsored by: The Berwick Contest Team, WQ3N

Call
AA3B

WQ3N

W3CG

K3CT

K3MD

WA3HAE

N3vZ

N3ZK

N3SD

K2LNS

N3TWT

K3UA

N3DAP

NY3B

KD3D

KW3A

KM3M

K3MJW

N3XF

AB3AH

K3WJV

N3MX

AA3LX

N3IwW

KB3LIX

N2CU

80 Meter Qsos
391

359
332
317
312
307
285
284
276
247
234
230
224
221
220
211
209
205
203
196
190
189
188
186
174

172

Total
Score

378,588
222,232
239,306
215,328
288,040
202,761
300,116
151,324
112,725
193,515
126,340
37,368
163,828
177,488
138,275
127,840
55,816
203,856
132,648
121,816
223,304
114,205
66,414
225,590
83,310

159,858

Class

MS

MM

MM

MM

MM

MM

MM

MM

2/5/2017

Pwr

HI

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

HI

HI

HI

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

Loc

HOME

PORT

COUNT

HOME

HOME

HOME

COUNT

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

COUNT

COUNT

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

M.TOT



PAQSO Party 80 Meter Most Contacts - 2016
Sponsored by: The Berwick Contest Team, WQ3N

Call
KC3BSA

N3CR

N3RS

KC3HEO

W3ZGD

W3WH

N3MIE

K3IR

W3zX

W3MF

N3PF

K3QIA

KB3RC

W3FI

N3NTJ

N3RM

AA3EE

KR3DX

W03z

N3RN

KS3N

KD8MQ

K3NG

K3ZA

W3YA

K3JLM

80 Meter Qsos
169

167
167
165
160
154
153
152
146
141
133
127
127
124
123
119
117
116
114
112
110
108
108
107
102
98

Total
Score

78,175
67,410
192,350
20,112
116,862
109,580
54,206
98,340
55,900
92,208
93,468
82,972
109,200
97,230
98,586
66,074
75,448
63,675
80,076
99,336
47,990
49,760
168,416
131,975
59,584

38,910

Class

MS

MM

MM

MS

cw

MM

cw

MM

2/5/2017

Pwr

LO
LO
HI
LO
LO
LO
HI
LO
LO
HI
HI
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

LO

LO

LO

HI
HI

LO

Loc

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORTA

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party 80 Meter Most Contacts - 2016
Sponsored by: The Berwick Contest Team, WQ3N

Call
N3CU

K1RO

W3TMS

K3TOW

KA3QLF

NA3F

KE3LA

W3OFD

K3LAB

N30OJL

K3PP

WAS3UFN

W3AI

W30K

N3GAR

WA3AAN

N3LI

KE3AW

WF3M

KE3FO

N3KCR

WB3KTW

W3ZR

WASELQ

KB3UVG

KB3P

80 Meter Qsos
93

89
82
80
77
75
74
73
73
73
72
72
72
71
71
70
67
65
65
65
65
63
62
60
57
56

Total
Score

84,256
26,264
2,684
10,160
91,716
80,832
19,660
8,460
28,627
31,976
83,682
43,448
35,362
152,016
26,747
67,685
48,056
25,930
43,858
42,456
24,788
31,100
28,312
39,320
13,645

58,640

Class

Cw

MS

2/5/2017

Pwr

LO

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

Loc

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

M.TOT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

PORTA

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party 80 Meter Most Contacts - 2016
Sponsored by: The Berwick Contest Team, WQ3N

Call
N3FJ

K3ALE

NS3L

KB3JSV

KB3JZB

W3ON

N3BLS

K3TWL

WA2MC

K3ww

AA3WB

N3EMF

K2CYE

KOBAK

N3GC

N2MA/3

K3ARL

W3VYK

KZ3MW

ND3R

WA3LAB

K3IK

w3cQB

K3VED

K3MRK

KB3GUN

80 Meter Qsos
55

52
51
50
49
49
47
47
44
42
42
42
41
41
41
39
38
38
36
34
32
32
31
30
29
29

Total
Score

15,560
34,372
34,828
44,890
22,670
0
18,124
10,985
6,336
9,835
12,584
9,442
11,243
43,745
14,678
3,724
46,052
24,020
25,650
32,790
18,448
7,979
5,608
5,132
17,884

13,412

Class

MS

cw

cw

2/5/2017

Pwr

LO

Q

HI

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

LO

LO

LO

LO

Q

LO

Loc

HOME

PORT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

R.TOT

HOME

HOME

R.TOT

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party 80 Meter Most Contacts - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: The Berwick Contest Team, WQ3N

Total

Call 80 Meter Qsos Score Class Pwr Loc

WA3WSJ 27 26,426 Ccw LO HOME
KB3AC 26 3,324 1 LO HOME
N3RJ 26 89,744 1 HI HOME
W3SD 23 29,024 1 LO HOME
K3JAG 22 4,136 1 LO HOME
N3WD 21 35,110 1 LO M.TOT
WA2YLY 20 15,742 1 HI HOME
KF3M 18 13,644 MS LO PORT
K3FRT 16 33,660 MS LO HOME
WA3VXJ 15 2,087 1 LO HOME
N3WGH 14 8,780 1 LO PORT
W3DZzH 14 11,389 1 LO HOME
N3TDE 14 6,116 1 HI HOME
WA3COM 10 2,500 MS HI HOME
KC3BLF 10 3,396 1 LO HOME
KC3RN 7 18,460 1 LO HOME
WE3F 7 3,528 1 LO HOME
K3CWH 7 6,637 1 LO HOME
N3NR 6 12,500 1 HI HOME
W3PN 4 23,642 1 HI HOME
KC3DRzZ 4 6,772 MS LO M.TOT
KA3PMW 3 2,752 1 LO HOME
K3SI 3 5,646 1 LO HOME
WA3ZSC 2 320 1 LO HOME
KF3G 2 3,596 Ccw LO HOME
AB32J 2 3,834 1 LO HOME



PAQSO Party 80 Meter Most Contacts - 2016
Sponsored by: The Berwick Contest Team, WQ3N

Call
W3MJA

w3cbw

80 Meter Qsos
1

1

Total

Score Class
7,344 1
10,516 1

2/5/2017

Pwr

HI

LO

Loc

HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2016

Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Call
N4PN

VE3CX

K4RUM

woQL

K9GDF

KN4Y

W6KC

KJ4LTA

WOYJT

KEOTT

K9CW

K3IE

KOTC

VAGNJK

WBOCFF

W4UT

VE2FK

WNS8P

K5TIA

W2RR

WB7CYO

W7GF

K8ARY

NO9WL

AB6CC

KJ4KKD

20 Meter QSO's

186

52

46

43

4

M

40

40

38

37

30

29

29

26

26

24

19

19

14

13

13

11

10

10

cw
167

134

61

47

110

101

41

35

15

38

133

31

80

64

52

75

104

23

30

23

35

SSB
378

23

9

189

10

40

23

11

29

22

102

11

7

QSO0S

545

157

70

236

116

101

51

75

38

38

133

42

80

29

64

56

75

104

23

52

23

137

11

10

7

COs

66

51

31

60

39

38

29

42

26

28

48

26

39

26

34

37

36

45

16

33

17

51

10

37

SCORE
50,992

16,241
4,061
18,380
10,014
8,476
3,068
5,020
1,578
4,656
14,568
2,098
7,040
954
5,352
8,392
6,000
10,360
936
2,906
56
982
9,572
110
99

2,627

2/5/2017

Section
Name

Georgia Section
Ontario North Section VE3
South Florida Section
lllinois Section
Wisconsin Section
North Florida Section
Los Angeles Section
Alabama Section
Kansas Section
Minnesota Section
lllinois Section
Tennessee Section
Minnesota Section
Alberta Section VE6
Minnesota Section
Tennessee Section
Quebec Section VE2
Michigan Section
South Texas Section
Western New York Section
Idaho Section
Oregon Section
South Carolina Section
New Mexico Section
East Bay Section

Tennessee Section



PAQSO Party 20 meter Good Neighbor - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Tad Danley K3TD

Section
Call 20 Meter QSO's CW SSB QSOS C(COs SCORE Name
WASREI 10 105 6 111 37 16,984 Michigan Section
VESNSD 9 9 9 9 281 Northern Territories Section
W4BK 5 19 19 19 722 Tennessee Section
AKG6TR 4 4 4 4 16 Santa Barbara Section
AB5XM 4 4 4 4 32 South Texas Section
VA3ATT 4 110 110 46 10,120 Ontario South Section VE3
K2CYE 3 81 31 112 51 11,243 Eastern New York Section
K1AUS 2 2 2 2 4 Montana Section
N5MKY 2 115 115 51 6,465 Michigan Section
N6IV 1 1 1 1 1 San Joaquin Valley Section
KC9YL 1 9 9 7 63 Wisconsin Section
VE9HF 1 13 13 13 876 Maritime Section Nova Scotia
N2JNE 1 77 77 42 6,468 Eastern New York Section
N4VvVv 1 78 78 41 7,196 Tennessee Section

NU10 1 41 184 225 67 19,622 Western Massachusetts Section



PAQSO Party 6 Meter Most Contacts - 2016

Sponsored by: Pottstown ARC, Magician’s 6m Net

Call
W3CG

K3CT

N2CU

N3DAP

N3vz

WA3LAB

K2LNS

KB3GUN

KD8MQ

N3MIE

N3BLS

K3JLM

QSO0S
4

4

Total
Score

239,306
215,328
159,858
163,828
300,116
18,448
193,515
13,412
49,760
54,206
18,124

38,910

Class

MM

1

1

MM

MM

Pwr

LO

HI

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

HI

LO

LO

2/5/2017

Location

COUNTY LINE
HOME
M.TOT
HOME

COUNTY LINE
HOME
HOME
HOME
PORT
HOME
HOME

HOME



PAQSO Party Rover Single Division - 2016
Sponsored by: The Mercer County ARC

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
K3ARL 472 472 63 28
KOBAK 33 305 338 57 38
N3SW 76 2 78 24 20 1

Score

46,052
43,745

8,130

2/5/2017
Class QTHS Club
1 5 NARC
1 15 PAAR
1 2 NON



PAQSO Party Portable-Single Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Eric Brooks, N3EB

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
KD3D 320 455 775 66 58 1
N3CU 212 314 526 67 44 1
KD8MQ 82 276 358 67 41 1
N3LI 486 486 67 29
KS3N 429 429 67 42 1
WA3CSP 198 198 61 22
W3DDM 164 164 48 23
KB3VVE 55 55 26 18 1
N3WGH 130 130 47 19
AA3EH 59 59 47 2
W1TS/3 49 49 28 6

Class

1

Score

138,275
84,256
49,760
48,056
47,990
17,034
12,044
10,100

8,780
3,691

1,866

2/5/2017
Club County
RAE MCK
HILL WES
NON JEF
NARC POT
NON MER
NON CMB
NARC GRE
SMRA PER
DLA WAY
NON FOR
NON DAU



PAQSO Party Portable - Multi Division - 2016
Sponsored by: The Harrisburg Radio Amateur's Club

Call
N3IW

WQ3N

N3ZK

W3WH

KB3RC

KC3BSA

KE3FO

K3ALE

KF3M

W3BTN

CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos

360

458

99

276

352

30

158

253

696

958

338

160

559

146

206

172

35

613

1154

1057

614

512

589

304

206

172

35

64

67

67

67

65

67

60

64

54

30

Secs DX Class

50

68

61

54

59

57

28

16

23

1

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

2/5/2017

Score Club
225,590 NARC
222,232 BCT
151,324 NON
109,580 WASH
109,200 BMRC
78,175 VCR
42,456 MER
34,372 NARC
13,644 NON

1,225 NPRK

County
MTR

NUM
ARM
CLA
HUN
SCH
ELK
PER
YOR

NUM



PAQSO Party Mobile-Single Division - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Delaware-Lehigh A.R.C. Mobile  Total

Call
N2CU

KA3QLF

N3WD

wB3lQJ

NR3C

KA3KSP

County Bonus
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Class Total Counties

553 241 794 59 54 1 159,858 1 11 11
440 18 458 42 49 1 91,716 1 15 15
373 373 53 17 35,110 1 16 16
271 271 55 15 1 28,141 1 17 17
131 131 41 25 10,646 1 5 4
50 50 37 6 3,650 1 3 3



PAQSO Party Mobile-Multi Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Skyview Radio Society

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS
K8MR 325 32 357
NW3D 373 373

KC3DRZ 87 87

Cos Secs DX
35 47 1
53 17
39 17

Score

63,706
35,110

6,772

2/5/2017

Mobile Total Home
County Bonus State
Total Counties

14 13 OH
16 16 MD
7 3 PA



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
N3TIR

N3NTJ

N3PF

W3TM

KR3DX

N3JDR

W3RGA

W3zX

KM3M

N3MIE

N3LI

KS3N

K3BVQ

KB3JSV

WAS3UFN

W3SGJ

WASELQ

W3AI

NS3L

K3ALE

K3FRT

W3AYT

N30JL

WB3KTW

N3HWH

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

715

683

654

681

545

589

567

559

529

547

486

429

495

382

438

438

410

380

360

206

374

324

336

305

285

715

683

654

681

545

589

567

559

529

547

486

429

495

386

438

438

410

381

361

206

374

324

336

305

285

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

56

66

67

67

65

67

67

61

67

67

66

64

64

66

66

64

66

80

74

74

68

47

35

36

33

47

32

29

42

26

43

29

35

25

24

28

16

26

29

25

36

35

1

1

Score

106,620
98,586
93,468
92,935
63,675
61,078
59,201
55,900
55,816
54,206
48,056
47,990
46,340
44,890
43,448
42,448
39,320
35,362
34,828
34,372
33,660
32,304
31,976
31,100

28,985

2/5/2017

Club

WACM
RAE
MUR
QUAD
BEA
NON
SUvV
CARS
NON
BCT
NARC
NON
PAARC
HILL
QUAD
BEA
WAR
RFH
FRC
NARC
RAC
NON
BEA
WCOA

PAARC

County

WAS
LAN
LUZ
JEF
BEA
FRA
NUM
CRA
INN
coL
POT
MER
MGY
YOR
CLE
BEA
MGY
WAY
NHA
PER
ERI
PHI
ALL

WAY

MGY



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
K3LAB

W3GY

N3GAR

KE3AW

KZ3MwW

N3KCR

N3LZV

W3VYK

KB3JZB

KC3HEO

KE3LA

N3BLS

WA3CSP

KA3EQU

WA2YLY

WA3YZD

KB3UVG

KF3M

K3ARL/MIF

KB3GUN

K3ZK

AA3WB

N3NR

W3DDM

KB3DHE

291

287

279

277

125

268

247

258

262

256

220

204

198

196

182

191

155

172

141

154

182

172

150

164

105

291

287

279

277

146

268

247

258

262

256

220

204

198

196

182

191

155

172

141

154

182

172

150

164

122

67

65

62

64

55

64

67

65

63

59

67

65

61

62

62

58

53

54

63

65

58

54

50

438

62

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

30

27

30

25

20

27

26

25

22

18

16

16

22

17

18

16

26

23

28

12

12

18

31

23

11

Score

28,627
27,404
26,747
25,930
25,650
24,788
24,618
24,020
22,670
20,112
19,660
18,124
17,034
16,284
15,742
15,734
13,645
13,644
13,531
13,412
13,340
12,584
12,500
12,044

11,147

2/5/2017

Club

ICAR
CMTR
NON
DLA
WCOA
SUvV
SOM
SKY
NON
NON
PWA
NON
NON
NON
WCA
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
MUR
PAARC
FRC
NARC

NON

County

INN
MTR
BER
LEH
PIK
UNI
SOM
ALL
coL
SOM
PIK
SOM
CMB
BRA
WAY
LUz
BED
YOR
MIF
SOM
LUZ
MGY
CHE
GRE

LAC



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
K3TWL

K3ARL/FUL

N3PEC

w3CDbw

K3TOW

KA3HPM

K3EKQ

N3EMF

N3WGH

KA3WZY

K3ARL/JUN

KC3HJP

N3DFF

W3MJA

KC3EJA

K3ARL/BED

KB3ZCz

K3CWH

WA2MC

KOBAK/JUN

KB3VS

N3TDE

AA3GE

K3sI

K3ARL/FRA

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

135

115

123

134

130

129

128

137

130

130

90

119

108

112

114

74

116

99

76

60

90

102

100

87

52

135

115

123

134

130

129

128

137

130

130

90

119

108

112

114

74

116

99

94

60

90

102

100

87

52

58

63

66

61

60

54

58

50

47

47

63

57

53

44

44

63

45

43

4

57

50

37

46

45

63

12

28

12

13

12

19

9

16

19

14

28

12

14

18

15

28

17

20

12

38

16

21

13

12

28

1

Score

10,985
10,965
10,794
10,516
10,160
9,617
9,576
9,442
8,780
8,730
8,690
8,611
7,636
7,344
7,240
7,234
7,192
6,637
6,336
6,200
6,140
6,116
6,100
5,646

5,632

2/5/2017

Club

PAARC

NON

WCOA

NON

MUR

SKY

NON

NON

DLA

MUR

NON

NON

RFH

NON

NON

NON

NON

RDG

NON

MUR

MUR

NON

SUvV

NON

County

CHE
FUL
WAY
ALL
LUz
ALL
BUT
VEN
WAY
LUz
JUN
ALL
MGY
ERI
BEA
BED
UNI

BER

JUN
LUZ
LUz
LAC
NUM

FRA



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
KOBAK/MIF

KA3CWR

N3MAV

K3VED

KB3GZO

N3WD/BLA

NR3C/CLA

w3cuB

N3NTF

NJ3T

WA3ZMH

K3JAG

KB3YJC

AB3ZJ

N3WD/CMB

AA3EH

N3WMC

WE3F

KC3BLF

N3GBJ

KB3AC

W3UU-MIF

KC3CSS

AA3JM

N3WD/CEN

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

53

89

87

91

54

59

65

75

83

92

64

82

64

66

43

59

89

62

68

58

71

68

67

71

33

53

89

87

91

54

59

65

75

83

92

64

82

64

66

43

59

89

62

68

61

71

68

67

71

33

57

47

43

43

37

53

4

52

47

45

4

38

53

42

53

47

38

35

39

42

34

33

36

40

53

38

8

14

17

25

17

10

13

17

Score
5,535
5,295
5,159
5,132
5,060
5,030
4,790
4,700
4,682
4,524
4,200
4,136
4,112
3,834
3,710
3,691
3,582
3,528
3,396
3,328
3,324
3,128
3,080
3,053

2,810

2/5/2017

Club
NON

MUR

CAR

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

MER

NON

NON

NON

HBG

NON

NON

NON

SKY

PWA

LVA

MAA

SUvV

NON

WCA

NON

NON

County

MIF

LUz
CAR
WES
BRA
BLA
CLA
CLE
MER
SOM
LEH
MGY
DAU
LAW
CMB
FOR
ALL
MGY
NHA
DCO
NUM

MIF
WAY
SNY

CEN



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
KA3PMW

NR3C/MER

N3WD/JUN

KOBAK/SOM

WB3IQJ/JUN

WA3COM

WB3IQJ/PER

N3WD/BED

KOBAK/CMB

N3WD/SOM

N3WD/WES

WA3HGW

N3RUM

KOBAK/PER

WB3IQJ/CLE

KC3DRZ/CRA

KC3DRZ/ALL

WA3VXJ

N3WD/FRA

K3JPT

KB3RKM

N3WD/ADA

WATS/3

N3DIR

WB3IQJ/TIO

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

64

34

29

22

29

50

25

25

20

27

27

58

52

18

24

22

29

51

21

46

46

20

49

50

19

64

34

29

22

29

50

25

25

20

27

27

58

52

18

24

22

29

51

21

46

46

20

49

50

19

31

4

53

57

55

39

55

53

57

53

53

30

38

57

55

39

39

31

53

29

25

53

28

34

55

12

25

17

38

15

7

15

17

38

17

17

11

6

38

15

17

17

6

17

9

12

17

15

Score
2,752
2,744
2,730
2,590
2,559
2,500
2,475
2,450
2,400
2,390
2,390
2,378
2,288
2,210
2,204
2,132
2,124
2,087
1,970
1,948
1,902
1,900
1,866
1,850

1,849

2/5/2017

Club

WACM
NON
NON
NON
NON

WACM
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
SKY
NON
NON
NON
NON
NON
SCA
NON
HILL
NON
NON
NON
NON

NON

County

WAS
MER
JUN
SOM
JUN
WAS
PER
BED
CMB
SOM
WES
ALL
LAC
PER
CLE
CRA
ALL
GRE
FRA
YOR
CUM
ADA
DAU
CLE

TIO



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
WB3IQJ/BLA

KOBAK/BER

N3WD/HUN

WB3IQJ/CEN

WB3IQJ/LYC

KOBAK/DAU

WB3IQJ/SNY

WB3IQJ/ELK

wWB3lQJ/CMB

N3WD/INN

KOBAK/CUM

KOBAK/LAN

NR3C/VEN

WB3IQJ/HUN

KA3KSP/ALL

WB3IQJ/CLI

WB3IQJ/POT

WB3IQJ/CRN

WB3IQJ/MIF

NR3C/BUT

WB3IQJ/MCK

N3WD/CUM

W3BTN

WB3IQJ/UNI

ws2u

16

14

19

18

17

10

15

14

14

14

10

10

14

13

21

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

35

10

39

16

14

19

18

17

10

15

14

14

14

10

10

14

13

21

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

35

10

39

55

57

53

55

55

57

55

55

55

53

57

57

4

55

37

55

55

55

55

4

55

53

30

55

25

15

38

17

15

15

38

15

15

15

17

38

38

25

15

6

15

15

15

15

25

15

17

5

15

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

1

Score

1,836
1,830
1,830
1,778
1,707
1,650
1,565
1,494
1,494
1,480
1,450
1,450
1,424
1,423
1,403
1,352
1,352
1,352
1,352
1,292
1,281
1,270
1,225
1,210

1,209

2/5/2017

Club

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NPRK

NON

NON

County

BLA
BER
HUN
CEN
LYc
DAU
SNY
ELK
CMB
INN
CuMm
LAN
VEN
HUN
ALL
CLI
POT
CRN
MIF
BUT
MCK
CUM
NUM
UNI

SuUS



PAQSO Party SSB In-State Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Pete Varounis NL7XM

Call
N3WD/DAU

N3WD/FUL

NW3D/MIF

N3WD/MIF

KA3KSP/WAS

KC3DRZ/ERI

KA3KSP/BEA

KA3EEO

KB3TKT

N3LT

KC3DRZ/LAW

KC3FKW

N3WXwW

NR3C/JEF

KC3DRZ/MER

KC3DRZ/BUT

KA3PTF

KC3DRZ/BEA

N3JIX

K3NTS

KC3EWJ

10

10

10

10

16

12

13

33

28

28

9

25

22

18

11

10

10

10

10

16

12

13

33

28

28

9

25

22

18

11

53

53

53

53

37

39

37

21

26

25

39

15

16

4

39

39

15

39

SSB QSOS COS SECS DX

17

17

17

17

6

17

25

17

17

17

Score

1,200
1,200
1,200
1,200
1,188
1,172
1,059
1,058
1,040
984
504
450
418
396
392
280
270
224
99
63

20

2/5/2017

Club

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

MUR

PAARC

ICAR

NON

MUR

PAARC

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

CMTR

NARC

PAARC

County

DAU
FUL
MIF
MIF
WAS
ERI
BEA
LUz
CHE
INN
LAW
LUZ
CHE
JEF
MER
BUT
WAY
BEA
MTR
CEN

BER



PAQSO Party SSB Out-of-State Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor
SSB QSOS COS

Call
K2PM

Wz4K

KJ8O

K9CAV

KA3JLW

N1TL

N3FJP

NVIL

K2si

NSWVR

NSMKY

AB8OU

WA1VKO

KM4SlI

VE2GT

K4Ww

VE3XYY

K4GJF

KA4AQM

KMA4LLF

K2FTP

W4DUK

KD2GNY

KB8KLK

W3TMS

367

306

227

180

207

193

182

150

122

112

115

105

102

103

91

100

78

90

63

86

70

80

74

64

61

367

306

227

180

207

193

182

150

122

112

115

105

102

103

91

100

78

90

63

86

70

80

74

64

61

67

67

66

63

62

61

64

61

53

58

51

52

51

48

50

49

55

52

66

47

51

44

47

40

44

Score

25,789
21,702
16,782
13,740
13,234
12,973
12,248
10,350
7,266
7,096
6,465
6,060
5,602
5,544
5,350
5,100
5,090
5,080
4,358
4,242
4170
3,920
3,678
2,760

2,684

Club

FRC

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

2/5/2017

Section

Mi
VA
Mi
OH
MDC
VA

MDC

WNY
VT
Mi
OH
NH
NC
QcC
KY

ONS
VA
VA
VA

NNJ
VA
NNJ
OH

MDC



PAQSO Party SSB Out-of-State Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call SSB QSOS COS Score
KJ4KKD 7 Il 37 2,627
W4YPW 64 64 38 2,432
KK4TCE 56 56 38 2,328
W1ZFG 61 61 37 2,257
W7KAM 58 58 35 2,230
WO3X 50 50 39 2,150
W4LID 46 46 26 1,396
KC2PDO 38 38 28 1,064
KORJW 28 28 27 956
VAGNJK 29 29 26 954
WW3A 32 32 23 936
KB8ZR 33 33 27 891
WB8KNO 30 30 26 780
K4WLG 30 30 25 750
K4EET 25 25 22 750
WJ4HCP 19 19 17 523
W4LAN 26 26 20 520
KA3DYX 22 22 20 440
KJ4TOZ 23 23 18 414
KCOHPM 15 15 14 410
WONFS 14 14 14 396
NM5wWB 21 21 15 315
VESNSD 9 9 9 281
VA3WU 18 18 15 270

N1WRK 8 8 8 264

Club

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

2/5/2017

Section

TN
OH
VA
CT
MO
OH
KY
NNJ
MN
AB
SFL
OH
OH
KY
MDC
TN
VA
DEL
VA
MO
MO
NM
NT

ONS

EMAS



PAQSO Party SSB Out-of-State Division - 2016

Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor
SSB QSOS COS

Call
N2TMS

KB2SDF

K6PGH

NO9WL

WAS5SWN

KI7DG

KC9YL

Wz6zzZ

WB7CYO

KC2ASA

KC5LL

KB5EE

AK6TR

K9MIX

K7JKM

K6MBD

KDOCVZ

K1AUS

K6KHB

AB7WP

N6IV

W3MY

6

15

12

11

10

6

15

12

11

10

5

12

10

10

10

Score

230

180

120

110

100

64

63

56

56

25

25

16

16

10

Club

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

NON

2/5/2017

Section

WNY
NNJ
ORG
NM
KS
WWA
wi

EB

NNJ
NTX
NTX
SB
Wi
OR
SV
ND
MT

EB

SJV

SFL



PAQSO Party County Line Division-2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor

Call CcwW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Counties
N3VvZ 610 870 4 1484 67 74 1 300,116 BUX, LEH
W3CG 533 672 1205 67 69 1 239,306 ELK, FOR, MCK,
WAR
N3XF 369 350 719 66 54 1 132,648 SOM, WES

AB3AH 197 549 2 748 67 60 1 121,816 FUL, FRA



PAQSO Party PSK-31 Division - 2016
Sponsored by: Ed Breneiser - WA3WSJ

Call
KZ3MW

w3uu

W3UU-DAU

KB3DHE

WA2MC

KB3LIX

W3OFD

KB3JSV

N3vZ

WB3FKP

K3IR

KA2VLP

WA2CCN

N3GBJ

W3ZR

AB3AH

K3PP

W3AI

PSK QSO's

20

20

20

17

17

16

14

CW SSB
125

11 127
51 347
105

76

19 338
3 90
382

61 870
1 72
26 296
23 239
28 251
58

23 249
19 549
92 513
380

RTTY
$1.00

$6.00

$6.00

$1.00

$2.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

QSOS Secs
146 20
2499 68
424 45
122 1
94 12
554 36
107 14
386 43
1484 74
77 1
566 47
266 30
281 42
61 9
274 22
748 60
606 50
381 24

Score
25,650

502,065
51,102
11,147

6,336
83,310
8,460
44,890
300,116
4,372
98,340
30,035
30,456
3,328
28,312

121,816
83,682

35,362

2/5/2017



PAQSO Party First Timer - 2016
Sponsored by: Steven and Andrew Stepansky KC3WX and N3VZ

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos
N3WD 373 373 53
WB3KTW 305 305 64
WA2CCN 28 251 2 281 53
N3GAR 279 279 62
KZ3MW 125 20 146 55
KC3HEO 256 256 59
WA2YLY 182 182 62
N3PEC 123 123 66
W3CDbw 134 134 61
KB3VVE 55 55 26
W3MJA 112 112 44
KB3GzZO 54 54 37
K3JAG 82 82 38
KB3YJC 64 64 53
KD2GNY 74 74 47
W3ZMN 30 30 28
W1TS/3 49 49 28
KB3TKT 28 28 26
KC3FKW 25 25 15
KO0JRS 7 7 6

Secs

17

36

42

30

20

18

18

12

13

18

18

8

10

Score

35,110
31,100
30,456
26,747
25,650
20,112
15,742
10,794
10,516
10,100
7,344
5,060
4,136
4,112
3,678
2,120
1,866
1,040
450

252

2/5/2017
Club County
NON M.TOT
WCOA WAY
WCOA WAY
NON BER
WCOA PIK
NON SOM
WCA WAY
WCOA WAY
NON ALL
SMRA PER
NON ERI
NON BRA
NON MGY
HBG DAU
NON 00Ss
NON NHA
NON DAU
PAARC CHE
MUR LUZ
NON ALL



PAQSO Party YL class - 2016 2/5/2017
Sponsored by: Quad-County Amateur Radio Club

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Class Club County
NVIL 150 150 61 10,350 1 NON 00Ss
KB3VVE 55 55 26 18 1 10,100 CW SMRA PER
N3KN 51 66 117 54 9,672 1 NON 00S
NSWVR 112 112 58 7,096 1 NON 00s
KA3EEO 33 33 21 5 1,058 1 MUR LUZ

KC9YL 9 9 7 63 1 NON 0O0S



PAQSO Party CarpetBagger Dlvision - 2016 2/5/2017

Sponsored by: Pete Kobak KOBAK Rover Total

or County Bonus Home
Call CW SSB QSOS Cos Secs DX Score Mobile Total Counties State
N2CU 553 241 794 59 54 1 159,858 M.TOT 11 11 NY
K8MR 325 32 357 35 47 1 63,706 M.TOT 14 13 OH
NW3D 373 373 53 17 35,110 M.TOT 16 16 MD

N3WD 373 373 53 17 35,110 M.TOT 16 16 MD



PAQSO Party Rover - Most Counties - 2016
Sponsored by: Need a Sponsor
CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS

Call
KOBAK

K3ARL

N3sSW

33

76

305

472

2

338

472

78

Cos Secs DX
57 38
63 28
24 20 1

Score

43,745
46,052

8,130

2/5/2017

Class

1
1

1

Mobile
County
Total

15

5



PAQSO Party Mobile - Most Counties - 2016
Sponsored by: Mark Schreiner NK8Q

Call CW SSB PSK RTTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
wB3lQJ 271 271 55 15 1
NW3D 373 373 53 17
N3WD 373 373 53 17
KA3QLF 440 18 458 42 49 1
K8MR 325 32 357 35 47 1
N2CU 553 24 794 59 54 1
KC3DRZ 87 87 39 17
NR3C 131 131 41 25

KA3KSP 50 50 37 6

Score

28,141
35,110
35,110
91,716
63,706
159,858
6,772
10,646

3,650

2/5/2017

Class

MS

MS

MS

Mobile
County
Total

17
16
16
15
14

11



PAQSO Party Worked all 67 Counties - 2016

Call
AA3B

N3vz

K3MD

W3CG

WQ3N

K3CT

K3MJW

NY3B

N3DAP

W30K

N3ZK

K3ZA

KW3A

N3TWT

AB3AH

N3MX

W3WH

N3TIR

N3NTJ

K3IR

W3FI

N3PF

W3TM

N3CU

K3PP

cw
750

610

575

533

458

408

447

413

31

36

99

232

278

61

197

74

276

265

305

212

92

SSB PSK RTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE

103

870
780
672
696
724
505
545
105
967
958
579
484
759
549
707
338
715
683
296
243
654
681
314

513

1781

1484

1355

1205

1154

1134

952

958

1087

1003

1057

811

762

820

748

781

614

715

683

566

548

654

681

526

606

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

67

80

74

80

69

68

69

76

60

78

76

61

57

53

72

60

63

54

80

74

47

42

74

68

44

50

1

1

378,588
300,116
288,040
239,306
222,232
215,328
203,856
177,488
163,828
152,016
151,324
131,975
127,840
126,340
121,816
114,205
109,580
106,620

98,586

98,340

97,230

93,468

92,935

84,256

83,682

Cl

MS

2/5/12017
Pwr Loc
HI HOME
LO COUN
HI HOME
LO COUN
Hi PORT
HI HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
HI HOME
HI HOME
LO PORT
HI HOME
HI HOME
Hi HOME
LO COUN
HI HOME
LO PORT
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO PORT
HI HOME

Sec

EPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

WPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA



PAQSO Party Worked all 67 Counties - 2016

Call CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE
KC3BSA 30 559 589 67 57 1 78,175
AA3EE 187 338 525 67 36 1 75,448
N3CR 45 484 529 67 47 1 67,410
AA3LX 113 388 501 67 33 1 66,414
K3YTL 39 515 554 67 43 66,230
N3RM 68 407 475 67 50 1 66,074
KR3DX 545 545 67 47 1 63,675
N3JDR 589 589 67 35 61,078
WS2E 117 182 9 1 309 67 60,824
K2SSS 237 351 588 67 59,275
W3RGA 567 567 67 36 59,201
KB3P 161 258 419 67 31 58,640
W3zZX 559 559 67 33 55,900
KD8MQ 82 276 358 67 41 1 49,760
N3LI 486 486 67 29 48,056
KS3N 429 429 67 42 1 47,990
KB3JSV 382 4 386 67 43 1 44,890
WAS3UFN 438 438 67 29 43,448
K3CCR 82 432 514 67 41,132
WASBELQ 410 410 67 25 39,320
W3AI 380 1 381 67 24 35,362
NY9H 6 281 287 67 32 29,807
K3LAB 291 291 67 30 28,627
K2PM 367 367 67 25,789

N3LZV 247 247 67 26 1 24,618

Cl
MS

2/5/12017
Pwr Loc
LO PORT
LO HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
Hi HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME

Q HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO PORT
LO PORT
LO PORT
Hi HOME
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME
HI HOME
LO HOME

Sec

EPA

WPA

EPA

WPA

EPA

EPA

WPA

WPA

NNJ

WNY

EPA

EPA

WPA

WPA

WPA

WPA

EPA

WPA

MDC

EPA

EPA

WPA

WPA

WPA



PAQSO Party Worked all 67 Counties - 2016

Call CW SSB PSKRTTY QSOS COs SEC DX SCORE
WA2MCR 62 188 250 67 21,904
WZ4K 306 306 67 21,702
KE3LA 220 220 67 16 19,660
NU10 4 184 225 67 19,622

2/5/2017
Pwr Loc
LO HOME
LO HOME
LO HOME

HI  HOME

Sec

ENY
VA

EPA

WA



W3UU Bonus Station Contacts 2016 PAQSO Party

AA3LX
OM2VL
AA3B
KB3LIX
N4PN
K2SSS
K3CT
W3FI
W1EQ
W1QK
N3TWT
WQ3N
WN4AFP
NWOM
K3WJV
N3RS
K3MD
K9CAV
W30K
WS2E
VE3KP
K3MJW
K8JQ
N3MX
N3VZ
WA4GQG
N3ZK
W1END
WA3HAE
KA2VLP
N3RJ

22
21
20
20
20
20
19
17
16
16
15
15

14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11

11
11

11
11

K3IR
K1RO
K3TN
KW3A
W3ZR
N3RM
NA2X
NY3B
AD8J
WIPA
KD8MQ
KE3FO
K9Cw
N1IBM
KJ8O
NU10
KB3P
N3GWR
N3IW
W3ZGD
KB3JSV
KJ4iwz
N3NTJ
VA3NGE
WA3ELQ
WA3LAB
K3NG
N3BLS
W1DWA
WA3YZD
KOJPL

2/5/2017

11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

-
o

O © ©0 © ©0 © O © © ©0 © W W O O O O o ©o v o

K3JLM
KA3QLF
N3CU
K3ZA
AA3EE
AH6AX
K2CYE
K42GB
KB3GUN
KD3D
N3CR
N3FTO
VE3AYR
W1TO
WoQL
WA3UFN
K8SYH
KB3UVG
W3GV
DK20Y
K3TWL
VE3CX
KE3LA
N3LZV
N3LI
N3OJL
K3CCR
K3PP
KB3RC
KD3TB
N3PEC

O®O O O O O N N N N SN N SN SN OSN SN N SN N N N N N N N N N N o0 oo oo

NA3F
W3CG
WS8IDM
WZ4K
K3ATO
K9GDF
NVIL
KONR
N1TL
WA2JQK
N3RN
K2PM
K3TEJ
W3AYT
K3QIA
K3TD
K4EZS
K1VUT
KE3AW
W2LE
WA3ZMH
WAS8OJR
K3ALE
N3JDR
DL3GA
W3WH
N3XF
KB3DHE
KW3U
WBOCFF
K9CT

g o0 o0 o0 g g g g oGOl G111 O OO OO OO o o o o o o o



W3UU Bonus Station Contacts 2016 PAQSO Party
2/5/2017

K9SE
WN8P
WAGSREI
K3EKQ
WF2V
K2LNS
WA2YLY
N3FJ
WA2MCR
KOBAK
WO3z
K3YTL
W3GY
KR3DX
W3TM
NW3D
N3WD
K2SI
KS3N
N4UL
VE2GT
VE3XYY
NY9H
W3MF
W3RGA
W3SD
W4VG
WBSASA
WA3AAN
WEF3T
KA3WZY

A A A A M~ A A DDA A PP PP PP 00007 OO OB GO O OBYT GT O

Ww3CuB
N3TIR
K3BVQ
W3PN
WE3F
N4vVv
KOTC
K3YP
AE1T
DL3DXX
K3TOW
K8ARY
KN4Y
N2CU
KA3EQU
W3VYK
N3GAR
NS3L
AA3EH
KC3BSA
KM3M
NY9P
WA2CCN
K2FTP
K3MRK
KE2D
KK6L
KZ3IMW
N1NN
N2SO
NK3N

(2 I S N S B 7 R o R R S . T T R S R T T - U - N - N S . . T R R -

N3MIE
VE2FK
WwW3GQ
W7LKG
WA1UJU
WB3KTW
W3AI
WB3FKP
K3ZK
N3FYW
WA3CSP
N3DAP
AB3AH
K4YND
K4XU
N4DW
K3ARL
K2YGM
AB3ZJ
K3Sl
KMm4sili
AB8OU
N5SMKY
NSWVR
N3KN
w3cbw
WA2CP
N3FJP
ND3R
N3PF
N3SD

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W oW owWwow w owowwowow

N9YP
K8MR
K3WW
KA3JLW
K3VA
KB3JZB
KC3EJA
KF3M
N3DFF
VE3DQ
W3OFD
W4DUK
WA4NZ
WESEE
N3KCR
W3SGJ
KC3CSS
KA3CWR
KB3YJC
W3DDM
K3LAB
wB3lQJ
K2QO0
N2UU
KF3G
KEOTT
W1ARY
K3ARL/FRA
VE3DQN
W6KC
wW4uUT

N N N N DN N DN N D DN DN DN DN DD N DD DN DD DD DN DD NN DD D DD DD DD DN O W



W3UU Bonus Station Contacts 2016 PAQSO Party
2/5/2017

KJ4LTA
K4GJF
KC3DRZ
KC3DRZ/CRA
WA2MC
K3VED
K3CWH
WA1VKO
W3MJA
KC3HJP
N3EMF
K1BV
KC3HEO
WB3DOM
KA3QLF/PIK
KB3KUJ
K3IK
W3YA
N3WD/BLA
WA3WSJ
N3GC
K3SV
KB3GZO
KB3RKM
KD2GNY
KD5HIP
KK9JEF
KM4LLF
KC3RN
N3SW
N3SW/JUN

N N N DN N DN DN DN DN DN DD DN DD DN DD DD DD MDD DdD

-—

N3WGH
N3WMC
WONFS
w3cQB
WA4LID
W7KAM
W8JPF
WA3ZSC
WF3M
KK4TCE
N9BT
W3DZH
WO3X
KB3VVE
W1TS/3
KB3TKT
KA4AQM
N3NTF
W2uUDT
W4ZPR
AA3GE
WB3IQJ/PER
WB3IQJ/BLA
AA3WB
N2TMS
N5SJ
KC5DCT
N1WRK
AF5CC
VE9HF
Al4WW

KCOHPM
WASILEY
WASS0G
WJ4HCP
NS80
W7GF
KS5TIA
K4EET
W3ZMN
UA3AGW
N3LT
KORJW
VAGNJK
WW3A
AD3Y
N3ACP
K5CM
KA3EEO
WIOWA
WOYJT
W5TM
K3IE
VA3EC
WA2NYY
KX1W
K3JPT
WA3VXJ
WA3TD
WA3COM
K3ARL/MIF
W2RR

KB8KLK
KB3AC
KC3BLF
N3MAV
K3JAG
N3TDE
K4WW
KA3HPM
N3NR
N2CU/CRN
N2CU/POT
N2CU/WAR
K3UA
N3HWH
KOBAK/BLA
KOBAK/DAU
KOBAK/FRA
KOBAK/FUL
KOBAK/LEB
KA3QLF/LAC
KA3QLF/MOE
KA3QLF/SUL
KA3QLF/SUS
KA3QLF/WAY
KA3QLF/WYO
KB3VS
N3WD/BED
N3WD/CMB
N3WD/JUN
NJ3T

K9FD



W3UU Bonus Station Contacts 2016 PAQSO Party
2/5/2017

VESNSD 1

K8MR/CLE 1

K8MR/COL 1



Passaneau Award NARC Top Single Op - 2016
Sponsored by: Mike Coslo N3LI

Call Cw SSB PSK TTY QSOS Cos Secs DX
NA3F 277 157 434 60 51 1
KK6L 90 470 560 66 44 1
N3LI 486 486 67 29

K3ARL 472 472 63 28

W3DDM 164 164 48 23

K3NTS 9 9 5 2

2/5/2017

Score

80,832
72,750
48,056
46,052
12,044

63

County
HUN

CEN
POT
R.TOT
GRE

CEN
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